

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN-COMMON SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT (APP-CSE) 2021 FORM

Introduction:

Listed in this template are all the common supplies and equipment (CSE) carried in stock by the Procurement Service (PS) that may be purchased by government agencies. Agencies must accomplish this form and submit in order to purchase CSEs from the PS. Consistent with DBM Circular No. 2018-10 dated November 8,2018 , the APP-CSE shall serve as the agency's APR for all its CSE requirements. Items in the template has been arranged in accordance with UNSPSC coding and this is in preparation for integration of the APP-CSE template in the Modernized Government Electronic Procurement System (MGEPS).

Instructions:

- Download the worksheet file APP-CSE 2021 FORM at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph
- Indicate the agency's monthly requirement per item in the APP-CSE 2021 form.
- The agency should indicate zero "0" if an item is not being purchased by the agency or purchased for a particular month.
- Agency must not delete any item in the template; neither should revise the template.
- An APP-CSE is considered incorrect or invalid if
 - form used is other than the prescribed format which can be downloaded only at www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph and;
 - correct format is used but fields were deleted and/or inserted in PART I of the template
- Fill out the CSE requirements that are available for purchase in the PS under the PART I. For other Items that are not available from the PS but is regularly purchased by the agency from other sources, agency must indicate the items in the PART II and indicate likewise the unit prices based on its last purchase. To add or insert items are only applicable in PART II.
- Once accomplished and finalized, the APP-CSE 2021 form should be:
 - Saved using this format: APP2021_Name of Agency_Main or Regional Office (e.g. APP2021_DBM_Central Office, APP2021_DBM_Region IVA).
 - Printed and signed by the agency Property/Supply Officer, Budget Officer and Head of the Procuring Entity. An unsigned APP-CSE or that which lacks any of the three (3) signatures will be considered as an invalid submission.
- The SIGNED COPY of the APP-CSE must be scanned and saved as pdf format for reference of the agency. The file in excel format should be submitted online using the Virtual Store (VS) facility at PhilGEPS website. (Only buyer coordinators will be allowed to upload APP-CSEs.)
- An agency may revise its APP-CSE during the year if there will be changes in its requirements. However, it should submit an original APP-CSE within the prescribed deadline. Agency may follow the same procedure as indicated in No. 7 when submitting the revised copy. All requirements in excess of the quantities indicated in the original APP-CSE will not be served if not covered by a revised APP-CSE.
- For further assistance/clarification, agencies may call the Marketing and Sales Division of the Procurement Service at telephone no.8-290-6300; 8290-6400 Local 8006-8010

Note: Consistent with Memorandum Circular No. 2020 -1 dated 02 June 2020, issued by AO 25, the APP-CSE for FY 2021 must be submitted on or before December 15, 2020.			
Department/Bureau/Office: Philippine Information Agency	Agency Account Code: AO55	Contact Person:	Marivic A. Blas
Region: Central & NCR	Organization Type: National Government Agency (NGA)	Position:	ADOF IV
Address: PIA Building, Media Center, Barangay Vrasa,		E-mail :	marivic.blas@pia.gov.ph
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City		Telephone/Mobile Nos:	9204339

Item & Specifications			Unit of Measure	Monthly Quantity Requirement																		Total Quantity for the year	Price Catalogue	Total Amount for the year		
				Jan	Feb	Mar	Q1	Q1 AMOUNT	April	May	June	Q2	Q2 AMOUNT	July	Aug	Sept	Q3	Q3 AMOUNT	Oct	Nov	Dec				Q4	Q4 AMOUNT
PART I. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES																										
PESTICIDES OR PEST REPELLENTS																										
1	10191509-IN-A01	INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min	can	18	5	14	37	5,156.32	15	5	13	33	4,598.88	17	5	15	37	5,156.32	15	5	13	33	4,598.88	140	139.36	19,510.40
PERFUMES OR COLOGNES OR FRAGRANCES																										
2	53131626-HS-S01	HAND SANITIZER, 500 ml	bottle	77	59	190	326	49,366.18	69	61	188	318	48,154.74	77	59	190	326	49,366.18	69	61	188	318	48,154.74	1,288	151.43	195,041.84
ALCOHOL OR ACETONE BASED ANTISEPTICS																										
3	12191601-AL-E01	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle	53	38	175	266	11,592.28	52	38	175	265	11,548.70	53	38	175	266	11,592.28	58	44	181	283	12,333.14	1,080	43.58	47,066.40
4	12191601-AL-E02	ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.785 liters	gallon	3	2	2	7	3,203.20	2	2	3	7	3,203.20	2	2	3	7	3,203.20	2	2	3	7	3,203.20	28	457.60	12,812.80
5	51471901-AL-I01	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%- 72%, 500ml (-5ml)	bottle	32	20	20	72	3,137.76	32	20	20	72	3,137.76	32	20	20	72	3,137.76	32	20	20	72	3,137.76	288	43.58	12,551.04
6	51471901-AL-I02	ALCOHOL, isopropyl, 68%-72%, scented, 3.785 liters	gallon	8	7	7	22	10,010.00	8	7	7	22	10,010.00	8	7	7	22	10,010.00	7	7	7	21	9,555.00	87	455.00	39,585.00
7	51471505-PO-P01	POVIDONE IODINE, 10 % solution, 120 ml	gallon	3	3	4	10	2,077.50	3	3	3	9	1,869.75	3	3	4	10	2,077.50	3	3	3	9	1,869.75	38	207.75	7,894.50
COLOR COMPOUNDS AND DISPERSIONS																										
8	12171703-SI-P01	STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet, 50ml (min.)	bottle	15		4	19	598.88	3		5	8	252.16	7		3	10	315.20	3		4	7	220.64	44	31.52	1,386.88
FILMS																										
9	13111203-AC-F01	ACETATE, thickness: 0.075mm min (gauge #3)	roll			1	1	847.82			1	1	847.82			1	1	847.82			1	1	847.82	4	847.82	3,391.28
10	13111201-CF-P01	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm	box	1			1	221.00	1			1	221.00	1			1	221.00	1			1	221.00	4	221.00	884.00
11	13111201-CF-P02	CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm	box	3			3	625.56	1			1	208.52	3			3	625.56	1			1	208.52	8	208.52	1,668.16
PAPER MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS																										
12	14111525-CA-A01	CARTOLINA, assorted colors	pack	1		20	21	1,758.12	1		20	21	1,758.12	1		20	21	1,758.12	1		20	21	1,758.12	84	83.72	7,032.48
13	14111506-CF-L11	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 241mm	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	882.55	0.00
14	14111506-CF-L12	CONTINUOUS FORM, 1 PLY, 280 x 378mm	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,029.60	0.00
15	14111506-CF-L22	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,528.80	0.00

16	14111506-CF-L21	CONTINUOUS FORM, 2 ply, 280mm x 241mm, carbonless	box					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	906.36		0.00
17	14111506-CF-L31	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 241mm, carbonless	box					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	884.00		0.00
18	14111506-CF-L32	CONTINUOUS FORM, 3 PLY, 280 x 378mm, carbonless	box					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,508.00		0.00
19	14111609-LL-C01	LOOSELEAF COVER, made of chipboard, for legal	bundle	3	3	3	9	7,154.64	3	3	3	9	7,154.64	3	3	3	9	7,154.64	3	3	3	9	7,154.64	36	794.96		28,618.56
20	14111514-NP-S02	NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min	pad	62	22	43	127	4,706.62	50	22	43	115	4,261.90	62	22	43	127	4,706.62	50	22	43	115	4,261.90	484	37.06		17,937.04
21	14111514-NP-S04	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min	pad	54	14	24	92	5,453.76	39	14	24	77	4,564.56	54	14	24	92	5,453.76	39	14	24	77	4,564.56	338	59.28		20,036.64
22	14111514-NP-S03	NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min	pad	60	11	25	96	4,582.08	40	11	25	76	3,627.48	60	11	25	96	4,582.08	40	11	25	76	3,627.48	344	47.73		16,419.12
23	14111514-NB-S01	NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves	piece	76	77	43	196	2,359.84	44	77	48	169	2,034.76	51	77	48	176	2,119.04	42	77	243	362	4,358.48	903	12.04		10,872.12
24	14111507-PP-M01	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm	reams	112	52	53	217	37,011.52	92	52	53	197	33,600.32	92	52	53	197	33,600.32	88	52	51	191	32,576.96	802	170.56		136,789.12
25	14111507-PP-M02	PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm	reams	66	38	48	152	27,575.84	66	38	48	152	27,575.84	66	38	48	152	27,575.84	64	38	48	150	27,213.00	606	181.42		109,940.52
26	14111507-PP-C01	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) A4, 70 gsm	reams	75	33	58	166	22,097.92	68	33	58	159	21,166.08	75	33	58	166	22,097.92	66	27	62	155	20,633.60	646	133.12		85,995.52
27	14111507-PP-C02	PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COPY) Legal, 70 gsm	reams	41	28	53	122	16,954.34	36	28	53	117	16,259.49	41	28	53	122	16,954.34	34	22	55	111	15,425.67	472	138.97		65,593.84
28	14111531-PP-R01	PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (? 2mm)	pad	13	5	5	23	705.64	5	5	5	15	460.20	10	5	5	20	613.60	5	5	5	15	460.20	73	30.68		2,239.64
29	14111503-PA-P01	PAPER, PARCHMENT, size: 210 x 297mm, multi-purpose	box	6		1	7	686.35	3		1	4	392.20	4		1	5	490.25	2		6	8	784.40	24	98.05		2,353.20
30	14111818-TH-P02	PAPER, THERMAL, 55gsm, size: 216mm?1mm x 30m-0.3m	roll	7	2	4	13	723.32	8	2	4	14	778.96	7	2	4	13	723.32	8	2	4	14	778.96	54	55.64		3,004.56
31	14111531-RE-B01	RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	28	9	22	59	4,172.48	9	7	20	36	2,545.92	17	9	13	39	2,758.08	11	7	8	26	1,838.72	160	70.72		11,315.20
32	14111531-RE-B02	RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min	book	31	6	24	61	6,217.12	7	4	20	31	3,159.52	16	6	12	34	3,465.28	7	4	8	19	1,936.48	145	101.92		14,778.40
33	14111704-TT-P02	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-ply, 100% recycled	pack	49	31	63	143	12,498.20	46	31	66	143	12,498.20	41	31	66	138	12,061.20	46	31	66	143	12,498.20	567	87.40		49,555.80
34	14111704-IFPT01	TISSUE, interfolded paper towel	pack	10	7	7	24	836.16	10	7	7	24	836.16	10	7	7	24	836.16	10	7	7	24	836.16	96	34.84		3,344.64
BATTERIES AND CELLS AND ACCESSORIES																											
35	26111702-BT-A02	BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	136	39	86	261	9,474.30	122	44	86	252	9,147.60	129	44	86	259	9,401.70	121	39	86	246	8,929.80	1,018	36.30		36,953.40
36	26111702-BT-A01	BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack	pack	111	40	67	218	4,301.14	101	45	67	213	4,202.49	106	45	67	218	4,301.14	100	40	67	207	4,084.11	856	19.73		16,888.88
37	26111702-BT-A03	BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline	pack	4		1	5	481.00	4		1	5	481.00	16		1	17	1,635.40	16		1	17	1,635.40	44	96.20		4,232.80
MANUFACTURING COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES																											
38	31201610-GL-J01	GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min	jar	19	4	9	32	1,987.20	9	1	9	19	1,179.90	12	1	9	22	1,366.20	10	1	9	20	1,242.00	93	62.10		5,775.30
39	31151804-SW-H01	STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)	box	7	2	6	15	296.40	4	2	3	9	177.84	6	2	3	11	217.36	5	2	3	10	197.60	45	19.76		889.20
40	31151804-SW-S01	STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)	box	45	10	24	79	1,666.11	30	10	21	61	1,286.49	45	10	24	79	1,666.11	30	10	21	61	1,286.49	280	21.09		5,905.20
41	31201502-TA-E01	TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min	roll	27	12	16	55	1,026.85	20	12	16	48	896.16	26	12	16	54	1,008.18	21	12	16	49	914.83	206	18.67		3,846.02
42	31201503-TA-M01	TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	32	10	19	61	3,330.60	24	13	16	53	2,893.80	32	10	16	58	3,166.80	24	10	16	50	2,730.00	222	54.60		12,121.20
43	31201503-TA-M02	TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	26	5	11	42	4,477.20	22	5	11	38	4,050.80	26	5	11	42	4,477.20	22	5	11	38	4,050.80	160	106.60		17,056.00
44	31201517-TA-P01	TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	27	6	10	43	858.71	22	9	10	41	818.77	27	6	10	43	858.71	21	7	10	38	758.86	165	19.97		3,295.05
45	31201512-TA-T01	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)	roll	41	8	15	64	645.76	33	8	12	53	534.77	40	8	15	63	635.67	31	10	12	53	534.77	233	10.09		2,350.97
46	31201512-TA-T02	TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)	roll	35	8	10	53	1,058.41	29	8	10	47	938.59	35	8	10	53	1,058.41	27	10	10	47	938.59	200	19.97		3,994.00
47	31151507-TW-P01	TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	11		1	12	698.88	7		1	8	465.92	10		1	11	640.64	7		1	8	465.92	39	58.24		2,271.36
HEATING AND VENTILATION AND AIR CIRCULATION																											
48	40101604-EF-G01	ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit	4			4	4,438.72				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	1,109.68		4,438.72
49	40101604-EF-C01	ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,369.68		0.00
50	40101604-EF-S01	ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	8		1	9	7,711.74				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	9	856.86		7,711.74
51	40101604-EF-W01	ELECTRIC FAN, WALL type, plastic blade	unit	3			3	2,024.88				0	0.00	1			1	674.96				0	0.00	4	674.96		2,699.84
MEDICAL THERMOMETERS AND ACCESSORIES																											
52	41112224-TG-T01	THERMOGUN	piece	4		1	5	15,340.00				0	0.00	2		1	3	9,204.00				0	0.00	8	3,068.00		24,544.00
LIGHTING AND FIXTURES AND ACCESSORIES																											
53	39101628-LT-L01	LED LINEAR TUBE, 18 WATTS PRO SERIES	piece	35			35	7,203.70	35			35	7,203.70	35			35	7,203.70	35			35	7,203.70	140	205.82		28,814.80
54	39101628-LB-L01	LIGHT BULB, Light Emitting Diode (LED), 6W	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	82.16		0.00

MEASURING AND OBSERVING AND TESTING EQUIPMENT																											
55	4111604-RU-P02	RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	15	7	21	43	760.24	9	4	6	19	335.92	12	4	6	22	388.96	9	4	6	19	335.92	103	17.68		1,821.04
CLEANING EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																											
56	47131812-AF-A01	AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/150g min	can	31	13	19	63	5,683.86	22	15	15	52	4,691.44	31	13	16	60	5,413.20	23	15	15	53	4,781.66	228	90.22		20,570.16
57	47131604-BR-S01	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	2			2	272.48	1			1	136.24	1			1	136.24	1			1	136.24	5	136.24		681.20
58	47131604-BR-T01	BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	2			2	36.40	1			1	18.20	1			1	18.20	1			1	18.20	5	18.20		91.00
59	47131829-TB-C01	CLEANER,TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	bottle	2	2	2	6	249.60	2	2	2	6	249.60	2	2	2	6	249.60	2	2	2	6	249.60	24	41.60		998.40
60	47131805-CL-P01	CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	2	2	2	6	143.52	2	2	2	6	143.52	2	2	2	6	143.52	2	2	2	6	143.52	24	23.92		574.08
61	47131811-DE-B02	DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	piece	2	2	2	6	54.18	2	2	2	6	54.18	2	2	2	6	54.18	2	2	2	6	54.18	24	9.03		216.72
62	47131811-DE-P02	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	6	5	8	19	711.17	5	5	8	18	673.74	6	5	8	19	711.17	6	5	8	19	711.17	75	37.43		2,807.25
63	47131803-DS-A01	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	32	21	53	106	13,669.76	25	17	53	95	12,251.20	32	18	53	103	13,282.88	25	17	53	95	12,251.20	399	128.96		51,455.04
64	47131601-DU-P01	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	piece	2			2	49.66	1			1	24.83	1			1	24.83	1			1	24.83	5	24.83		124.15
65	51241552-SH-S01	SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 3.785 liters	gallon	1		1	2	262.50	1		1	2	262.50	1		1	2	262.50	1		1	2	262.50	8	131.25		1,050.00
66	73101612-HS-L01	HAND SOAP, Liquid, 500ml	bottle	18	13	41	72	7,413.12	11	13	41	65	6,692.40	18	13	41	72	7,413.12	11	10	61	82	8,442.72	291	102.96		29,961.36
67	47131802-FW-P02	FLOOR WAX, PASTE, RED	can				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	309.76		0.00
68	47131830-FC-A01	FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 300ml min per can	can	8	1	2	11	1,270.83	6	1	2	9	1,039.77	7	1	2	10	1,155.30	5	1	2	8	924.24	38	115.53		4,390.14
69	47121804-MP-B01	MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	1			1	2,288.00	1			1	2,288.00	1			1	2,288.00	1			1	2,288.00	4	2,288.00		9,152.00
70	47131613-MP-H02	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	1			1	145.60	1			1	145.60	1			1	145.60	1			1	145.60	4	145.60		582.40
71	47131619-MP-R01	MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	1			1	123.76	1			1	123.76	1			1	123.76	1			1	123.76	4	123.76		495.04
72	47131501-RG-C01	RAGS, all cotton, 32 pieces per kilogram min	bundle	13	3	9	25	1,345.50	4	2	6	12	645.84	12	2	9	23	1,237.86	5	3	5	13	699.66	73	53.82		3,928.86
73	47131602-SC-N01	SCOURING PAD, 5 pieces per pack	pack	1		2	3	321.36	1		1	2	214.24	2		1	3	321.36	1		1	2	214.24	10	107.12		1,071.20
74	47121701-TB-P04	TRASHBAG, GPP specs, black, 940mmx1016mm	pack	11	4	5	20	2,693.60	8	4	4	16	2,154.88	12	4	4	20	2,693.60	8	4	4	16	2,154.88	72	134.68		9,696.96
75	47121702-WB-P01	WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	piece	11	3	2	16	447.36	5			5	139.80	5		2	7	195.72	5			5	139.80	33	27.96		922.68
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT																											
76	46181503-CA-C01	COVERALL, non-sterile, protective, medical grade	piece		24		24	27,456.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	1,144.00		27,456.00
77	46181702-FSH01	FACE SHIELD, direct splash protection	piece	81	59	79	219	27,331.20	79	35	79	193	24,086.40	85	35	73	193	24,086.40	79	35	73	187	23,337.60	792	124.80		98,841.60
78	46181804-GG-G01	PROTECTIVE SAFETY GOGGLES	piece	10	34	12	56	8,736.00	10	10	12	32	4,992.00	10	10	12	32	4,992.00	10	10	12	32	4,992.00	152	156.00		23,712.00
79	42131601-PA-A01	Polyethylene Apron (50g)	piece		24		24	361.92				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	15.08		361.92
80	42131702-SG-01	SURGICAL GOWN	piece		24		24	7,188.48				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	299.52		7,188.48
81	42131711-HC-H01	HEAD COVER, disposable	piece		24		24	62.40				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	2.60		62.40
82	42131609-SC-S01	SHOE COVER, disposable	pair		24		24	199.68				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	24	8.32		199.68
83	42132203-MG-G01	NITRILE GLOVES	piece	30	44	20	94	288.58	30	20	20	70	214.90	30	20	20	70	214.90	30	20	20	70	214.90	304	3.07		933.28
84	42132203-MG-G02	PREMIUM LATEX GLOVES	piece	33	57	38	128	642.56	33	33	38	104	522.08	33	33	38	104	522.08	33	33	38	104	522.08	440	5.02		2,208.80
85	42131713-SM-M01	SURGICAL MASK, 3-ply	piece	921	695	731	2347	32,951.88	910	721	731	2362	33,162.48	895	621	681	2197	30,845.88	895	621	681	2197	30,845.88	9,103	14.04		127,806.12
86	46182008-KN-M01	KN95 FACE MASK	piece	151	79	71	301	31,304.00	175	55	71	301	31,304.00	175	55	71	301	31,304.00	175	55	71	301	31,304.00	1,204	104.00		125,216.00
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (ICT) EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES																											
87	43211507-DSK001	MITHI DESKTOP, basic	unit	4	2		6	148,761.60				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6	24,793.60		148,761.60
88	43211507-DSK002	MITHI DESKTOP, mid-range	unit	17	2		19	805,417.60				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	19	42,390.40		805,417.60
89	43211503-LAP001	MITHI LAPTOP, mid-range	unit	28	2	3	33	1,365,936.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	33	41,392.00		1,365,936.00
90	43201827-HD-X02	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0	piece	46	3	9	58	153,748.14	3	3	3	9	23,857.47	13	3	3	19	50,365.77	3	3	3	9	23,857.47	95	2,650.83		251,828.85
91	43202010-FD-U01	FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	65	8	36	109	18,250.96	22	8	11	41	6,865.04	49	8	11	68	11,385.92	20	5	11	36	6,027.84	254	167.44		42,529.76
92	43211708-MO-O01	MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE, 1 unit in ind	unit	23		13	36	4,006.80			10	10	1,113.00	14		10	24	2,671.20			10	10	1,113.00	80	111.30		8,904.00
93	43211708-MO-O02	MOUSE, WIRELESS, USB	unit	32	2	2	36	5,544.00	5			5	770.00	3			3	462.00				0	0.00	44	154.00		6,776.00

94	4321202-PR-D02	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 24 pins, 136 column	unit					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	38,100.97	0.00
95	4321202-PR-D01	PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, 9 pins, 80 columns	unit					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	9,191.52	0.00
96	4321205-PR-L01	PRINTER, laser, monochrome	unit	8				8	5,799.04				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8	724.88	5,799.04
97	4321205-PR-L02	PRINTER, laser, colored	unit	19				19	150,081.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	19	7,899.00	150,081.00
OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																										
98	44121710-CH-W01	CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	1				1	29.64	1			1	29.64				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	29.64	59.28
99	44122105-BF-C01	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box	28	9	15	52	470.60	19	9	11	39	352.95	31	9	11	51	461.55	15	9	11	35	316.75	177	9.05	1,601.85
100	44122105-BF-C02	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box	33	13	18	64	977.28	24	16	15	55	839.85	32	16	15	63	962.01	20	13	15	48	732.96	230	15.27	3,512.10
101	44122105-BF-C03	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box	33	13	15	61	1,268.80	24	13	15	52	1,081.60	32	13	15	60	1,248.00	23	13	15	51	1,060.80	224	20.80	4,659.20
102	44122105-BF-C04	CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box	32	13	18	63	3,013.92	23	16	15	54	2,583.36	31	16	15	62	2,966.08	19	13	15	47	2,248.48	226	47.84	10,811.84
103	44121801-CT-R01	CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece	80	26	56	162	2,271.24	59	26	32	117	1,640.34	71	29	47	147	2,060.94	59	26	32	117	1,640.34	543	14.02	7,612.86
104	44111515-DF-B01	DATA FILE BOX, made of chipboard, with closed ends	piece	71	15	23	109	8,414.80	24	16	20	60	4,632.00	56	12	30	98	7,565.60	27	5	10	42	3,242.40	309	77.20	23,854.80
105	44122011-DF-F01	DATA FOLDER, made of chipboard, tagla lock	piece	111	40	96	247	16,954.08	65	46	90	201	13,796.64	91	40	90	221	15,169.44	61	40	90	191	13,110.24	860	68.64	59,030.40
106	44121508-EN-D01	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box	29	1	5	35	23,558.15	1		1	2	1,346.18	24		2	26	17,500.34	1		2	3	2,019.27	66	673.09	44,423.94
107	44121508-EN-D02	ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	29	1	5	35	32,450.60	1		1	2	1,854.32	24	1	2	27	25,033.32	1		1	2	1,854.32	66	927.16	61,192.56
108	44121508-EN-X01	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	box	26		6	32	23,628.80	11		2	13	9,599.20	24		3	27	19,936.80	1		2	3	2,215.20	75	738.40	55,380.00
109	44121508-EN-X02	ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece	60	10	42	112	3,414.88	17	10	30	57	1,737.93	47	10	30	87	2,652.63	17	10	20	47	1,433.03	303	30.49	9,238.47
110	44121508-EN-M02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, 70gsm	box	7		3	10	3,782.00	2		1	3	1,134.60	2		1	3	1,134.60	2		1	3	1,134.60	19	378.20	7,185.80
111	44121504-EN-W02	ENVELOPE, mailing, white, with window	box	5		1	6	2,602.08	1			1	433.68	1			1	433.68	1			1	433.68	9	433.68	3,903.12
112	44111912-ER-B01	ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	11		3	14	144.20	7			7	72.10	10		2	12	123.60	7			7	72.10	40	10.30	412.00
113	44122118-FA-P01	FASTENER, METAL, 70mm between prongs	box	22	4	8	34	2,835.94	4	4	5	13	1,084.33	17	4	8	29	2,418.89	4	4	5	13	1,084.33	89	83.41	7,423.49
114	44111515-FO-X01	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, plastic, 12 pockets	piece	39	3	46	88	7,571.52	5	3	46	54	4,646.16	5	3	21	29	2,495.16	5	3	15	23	1,978.92	194	86.04	16,691.76
115	44122018-FT-D01	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for A4	set	216	17	187	420	4,674.60	48	17	47	112	1,246.56	200	17	167	384	4,273.92	48	17	17	82	912.66	998	11.13	11,107.74
116	44122018-FT-D02	FILE TAB DIVIDER, bristol board, for legal	set	296	17	217	530	7,541.90	158	17	17	192	2,732.16	308	17	167	492	7,001.16	148	17	17	182	2,589.86	1,396	14.23	19,865.08
117	44122011-FO-F01	FOLDER, FANCY, for A4 size documents	bundle	13	1	153	167	45,156.80	9	7	3	19	5,137.60	9	1	103	113	30,555.20	8	2	2	12	3,244.80	311	270.40	84,094.40
118	44122011-FO-F02	FOLDER, FANCY, for legal size documents	bundle	9	1	153	163	50,836.44	6	7	3	16	4,990.08	5	1	103	109	33,994.92	5	2	2	9	2,806.92	297	311.88	92,628.36
119	44122011-FO-L01	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for A4 size documents	pack	16	1	53	70	12,000.10	9	1	3	13	2,228.59	11	1	53	65	11,142.95	9	2	2	13	2,228.59	161	171.43	27,600.23
120	44122011-FO-L02	FOLDER, L-TYPE, PLASTIC, for legal size documents	pack	12	2	56	70	17,026.80	6	2	3	11	2,675.64	7	2	56	65	15,810.60	6	3	2	11	2,675.64	157	243.24	38,188.68
121	44122027-FO-P01	FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box	19		4	23	21,910.72	8		4	12	11,431.68	18		4	22	20,958.08	7	1	2	10	9,526.40	67	952.64	63,626.88
122	44122011-FO-T03	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack	55		8	63	17,577.00	7		3	10	2,790.00	19		12	31	8,649.00	7	1	2	10	2,790.00	114	279.00	31,806.00
123	44122011-FO-T04	FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	55		10	65	20,888.40	7		5	12	3,856.32	19		8	27	8,676.72	7	1	2	10	3,213.60	114	321.36	36,635.04
124	44122008-IT-T01	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, transparent	box	8	1	21	30	1,700.40	1	6	11	18	1,020.24	6	1	21	28	1,587.04	2	1	11	14	793.52	90	56.68	5,101.20
125	44111515-MF-B02	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, LARGE size, made of chipboard	piece	33	2	23	58	2,412.80	7	2	4	13	540.80	8	2	25	35	1,456.00	7	2	2	11	457.60	117	41.60	4,867.20
126	44121716-MA-F01	MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	29	6	21	56	2,614.08	17	2	7	26	1,213.68	32	6	18	56	2,614.08	17	2	7	26	1,213.68	164	46.68	7,655.52
127	44121708-MW-B01	MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	45	11	34	90	1,204.20	31	11	19	61	816.18	41	11	26	78	1,043.64	31	11	16	58	776.04	287	13.38	3,840.06
128	44121708-MW-B02	MARKER, whiteboard, blue, felt tip, bullet type	piece	38	9	27	74	990.12	29	9	17	55	735.90	36	12	24	72	963.36	29	9	14	52	695.76	253	13.38	3,385.14
129	44121708-MW-B03	MARKER, whiteboard, red, felt tip, bullet type	piece	28	9	27	64	856.32	21	9	17	47	628.86	25	9	24	58	776.04	21	9	14	44	588.72	213	13.38	2,849.94
130	44121708-MP-B01	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, black	piece	38	9	22	69	619.62	20	4	12	36	323.28	36	7	19	62	556.76	20	4	9	33	296.34	200	8.98	1,796.00
131	44121708-MP-B02	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, blue	piece	33	4	22	59	529.82	20	4	12	36	323.28	31	4	19	54	484.92	20	4	9	33	296.34	182	8.98	1,634.36
132	44121708-MP-B03	MARKER, PERMANENT, bullet type, red	piece	23	4	22	49	440.02	18	4	12	34	305.32	19	4	19	42	377.16	18	4	9	31	278.38	156	8.98	1,400.88
133	44122104-PC-G01	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 32mm min	box	39	12	32	83	644.08	28	18	14	60	465.60	39	12	29	80	620.80	28	12	14	54	419.04	277	7.76	2,149.52
134	44122104-PC-J02	PAPER CLIP, vinyl/plastic coat, length: 50mm min	box	33	12	31	76	1,302.64	22	18	14	54	925.56	32	12	29	73	1,251.22	22	12	14	48	822.72	251	17.14	4,302.14
135	44121706-PE-L01	PENCIL, lead, w/ eraser, wood cased, hardness: HB	box	23	6	19	48	997.92	21	6	16	43	893.97	24	6	19	49	1,018.71	17	6	216	239	4,968.81	379	20.79	7,879.41
136	44122037-RB-P10	RING BINDER, plastic, 32mm, 84 rings	bundle	20	2	9	31	7,433.49	12	2	8	22	5,275.38	12	2	9	23	5,515.17	7	7	3	17	4,076.43	93	239.79	22,300.47

	44122101-RU-B01	RUBBER BAND, 70mm min lay flat length (#18)	box	9		3	12	1,314.00	2		1	3	328.50	2		3	5	547.50	1		1	2	219.00	22	109.50	2,409.00	
138	44121905-SP-F01	STAMP PAD, FELT, bed dimension: 60mm x 100mm min	piece	11		3	14	489.30	2		1	3	104.85	2		3	5	174.75	2		1	3	104.85	25	34.95	873.75	
139	44121612-BL-H01	CUTTER BLADE, for heavy duty cutter	piece	17	1	23	41	607.62	5	11	8	24	355.68	8	11	13	32	474.24	18	1	8	27	400.14	124	14.82	1,837.68	
140	44121612-CU-H01	CUTTER KNIFE, for general purpose	piece	8	1	10	19	635.17	3	1	3	7	234.01	7	1	6	14	468.02	3	1	3	7	234.01	47	33.43	1,571.21	
141	44103202-DS-M01	DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty	piece	12		2	14	6,355.44			1	1	453.96			1	1	453.96			1	1	453.96	17	453.96	7,717.32	
142	44121619-PS-M01	PENCIL SHARPENER, manual, single cutter head	piece	15		2	17	3,447.60			1	1	202.80			1	1	202.80			1	1	202.80	20	202.80	4,056.00	
143	44101602-PU-P01	PUNCHER, paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide	piece	15	2	3	20	2,639.20	1	1	3	5	659.80	2	2	3	7	923.72	1	1	2	4	527.84	36	131.96	4,750.56	
144	44121618-SS-S01	SCISSORS, symmetrical, blade length: 65mm min	pair	25	5	11	41	1,662.96	2	1	10	13	527.28	6	2	8	16	648.96	2	1	2	5	202.80	75	40.56	3,042.00	
145	44121615-ST-S01	STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min	piece	18	1	22	41	7,248.80	4		8	12	2,121.60	6	1	5	12	2,121.60	2		4	6	1,060.80	71	176.80	12,552.80	
146	44121615-ST-B01	STAPLER, BINDER TYPE, heavy duty, desktop	unit	6			6	5,484.96				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6	914.16	5,484.96	
147	44121613-SR-P01	STAPLE REMOVER, PLIER-TYPE	piece	23	6	23	52	1,294.80	4		4	8	199.20	8	1	4	13	323.70	4			4	99.60	77	24.90	1,917.30	
148	44121605-TD-T01	TAPE DISPENSER, TABLE TOP, for 24mm width tape	piece	17	3	7	27	1,733.40	2			2	128.40	3	1	2	6	385.20				0	0.00	35	64.20	2,247.00	
149	44101602-PB-M01	BINDING AND PUNCHING MACHINE, binding cap: 50mm	unit	3		1	4	38,138.88				0	0.00	1			1	9,534.72				0	0.00	5	9,534.72	47,673.60	
150	44101807-CA-C01	CALCULATOR, compact, 12 digits	unit	11	2	3	16	5,549.60	2		1	3	1,040.55	1	1	2	4	1,387.40			1	1	346.85	24	346.85	8,324.40	
151	44101714-FX-M01	FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper	unit	2			2	11,284.00	1			1	5,642.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	5,642.00	16,926.00	
152	44101601-PT-M01	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, max paper size: B4	unit	2			2	18,595.20				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	9,297.60	18,595.20	
153	44101603-PS-M01	PAPER SHREDDER, cutting width: 3mm-4mm (Entry Level)	unit	9		1	10	56,992.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	5,699.20	56,992.00	
PRINTER OR FACSIMILE OR PHOTOCOPIER SUPPLIES																											
154	44103109-BR-D05	DRUM CART, BROTHER DR-3455	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,947.20	0.00	
155	44103105-BR-B04	INK CART, BROTHER LC67B, Black	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	910.00	0.00	
156	44103105-BR-B05	INK CART, BROTHER LC67HYBK, Black	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,601.60	0.00	
157	44103109-BR-D06	TONER CART, BROTHER DR-451CL, high yield 3000 pag	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,760.00	0.00	
158	44103103-BR-B16	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 BLACK, high yield 6500	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,080.40	0.00	
159	44103103-BR-C03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 CYAN, high yield 6500	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,569.60	0.00	
160	44103103-BR-M03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 MAGENTA, high yield 65	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,569.60	0.00	
161	44103103-BR-Y03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-456 YELLOW, high yield 650	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,569.60	0.00	
162	44103103-SA-B03	TONER CART, SAMSUNG ML-D2850B, Black	Cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,116.80	0.00	
163	44103105-CA-C04	INK CART, CANON CL-741, Col.	cart	1		1	2	1,978.08		1		1	989.04	1			1	989.04	1		1	2	1,978.08	6	989.04	5,934.24	
164	44103105-CA-C02	INK CART, CANON CL-811, Colored	cart	7	6	11	24	24,710.40	8	6	11	25	25,740.00	7	6	11	24	24,710.40	8	11	6	25	25,740.00	98	1,029.60	100,900.80	
165	44103105-CA-B04	INK CART, CANON PG-740, Black	cart	1		1	2	1,508.00		1		1	754.00	1			1	754.00	1		1	2	1,508.00	6	754.00	4,524.00	
166	44103105-CA-B02	INK CART, CANON PG-810, Black	cart	7	6	11	24	18,720.00	8	6	11	25	19,500.00	7	6	11	24	18,720.00	8	11	6	25	19,500.00	98	780.00	76,440.00	
167	44103105-EP-B17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664100 (T6641), Black	cart	23	9	14	46	11,481.60	16	9	12	37	9,235.20	22	9	14	45	11,232.00	16	11	9	36	8,985.60	164	249.60	40,934.40	
168	44103105-EP-C17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664200 (T6642), Cyan	cart	19	8	13	40	9,984.00	15	8	11	34	8,486.40	19	8	13	40	9,984.00	15	10	8	33	8,236.80	147	249.60	36,691.20	
169	44103105-EP-M17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664300 (T6643), Magenta	cart	19	8	13	40	9,984.00	15	8	11	34	8,486.40	19	8	13	40	9,984.00	15	10	8	33	8,236.80	147	249.60	36,691.20	
170	44103105-EP-Y17	INK CART, EPSON C13T664400 (T6644), Yellow	cart	19	8	13	40	9,984.00	15	8	11	34	8,486.40	19	8	13	40	9,984.00	15	10	8	33	8,236.80	147	249.60	36,691.20	
171	44103105-HP-B40	INK CART, HP C2P04AA (HP62) Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	773.76	0.00	
172	44103105-HP-T40	INK CART, HP C2P06AA (HP62) Tri-color	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	950.56	0.00	
173	44103105-HP-B09	INK CART, HP C9351AA, (HP21), Black	cart	4		1	5	3,978.00	4		1	5	3,978.00	4		1	5	3,978.00	3		1	4	3,182.40	19	795.60	15,116.40	
174	44103105-HP-T10	INK CART, HP C9352AA, (HP22), Tri-color	cart	8		1	9	8,283.60	8		1	9	8,283.60	8		1	9	8,283.60	7		1	8	7,363.20	35	920.40	32,214.00	
175	44103105-HP-P48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9397A (HP72) 69ml Photo Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
176	44103105-HP-C48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9398A (HP72) 69ml Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
177	44103105-HP-M48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9399A (HP72) 69ml Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
178	44103105-HP-Y48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9400A (HP72) 69ml Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	
179	44103105-HP-G48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9401A (HP72) 69ml Gray	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,996.80	0.00	

180	44103105-HP-B48	Ink Cartridge, HP C9403A (HP72) 130ml Matte Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,016.00	0.00
181	44103105-HP-B17	INK CART, HP CC640WA, (HP60), Black	cart			2	2	1,539.20			2	2	1,539.20			1	1	769.60			0	0.00	5	769.60	3,848.00	3,848.00
182	44103105-HP-T17	INK CART, HP CC643WA, (HP60), Tri-color	cart			2	2	1,830.40			2	2	1,830.40			1	1	915.20			0	0.00	5	915.20	4,576.00	4,576.00
183	44103105-HP-B35	INK CART, HP CD887AA, (HP703), Black	cart	4			4	1,464.32	4			4	1,464.32	4			4	1,464.32	4		4	1,464.32	16	366.08	5,857.28	5,857.28
184	44103105-HP-T35	INK CART, HP CD888AA, (HP703), Tri-color	cart	3			3	1,098.24	3			3	1,098.24	3			3	1,098.24	3		3	1,098.24	12	366.08	4,392.96	4,392.96
185	44103105-HX-C40	INK CART, HP CD972AA, (HP 920XL), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	641.68	0.00	0.00
186	44103105-HX-M40	INK CART, HP CD973AA, (HP 920XL), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	641.68	0.00	0.00
187	44103105-HX-Y40	INK CART, HP CD974AA, (HP 920XL), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	641.68	0.00	0.00
188	44103105-HX-B40	INK CART, HP CD975AA, (HP 920XL), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,269.84	0.00	0.00
189	44103105-HP-B20	INK CART, HP CH561WA, (HP61), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	656.24	0.00	0.00
190	44103105-HP-T20	INK CART, HP CH562WA, (HP61), Tricolor	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	821.60	0.00	0.00
191	44103105-HP-B49	INK CART, HP CH565A (HP82) Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,944.80	0.00	0.00
192	44103105-HP-C49	INK CART, HP CH566A (HP82) Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,539.20	0.00	0.00
193	44103105-HP-M49	INK CART, HP CH567A (HP82) Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,539.20	0.00	0.00
194	44103105-HP-Y49	INK CART, HP CH568A (HP82) Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,539.20	0.00	0.00
195	44103105-HX-B43	INK CART, HP CN045AA, (HP950XL), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,570.40	0.00	0.00
196	44103105-HX-C43	INK CART, HP CN046AA, (HP951XL), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,165.84	0.00	0.00
197	44103105-HX-M43	INK CART, HP CN047AA, (HP951XL), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,165.84	0.00	0.00
198	44103105-HX-Y43	INK CART, HP CN048AA, (HP951XL), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	1,165.84	0.00	0.00
199	44103105-HP-B36	INK CART, HP CN692AA, (HP704), Black	cart	4	1	4	9	3,294.72	4	1	4	9	3,294.72	4	1	4	9	3,294.72	4		4	8	2,928.64	35	366.08	12,812.80
200	44103105-HP-T36	INK CART, HP CN693AA, (HP704), Tri-color	cart	3	1	4	8	2,928.64	3	1	4	8	2,928.64	3	1	4	8	2,928.64	3		4	7	2,562.56	31	366.08	11,348.48
201	44103105-HP-B33	INK CART, HP CZ107AA, (HP678), Black	cart	4		2	6	2,196.48	4		2	6	2,196.48	4		2	6	2,196.48	4		2	6	2,196.48	24	366.08	8,785.92
202	44103105-HP-T33	INK CART, HP CZ108AA, (HP678), Tricolor	cart	4		4	8	2,928.64	4		4	8	2,928.64	4		4	8	2,928.64	4	2	2	8	2,928.64	32	366.08	11,714.56
203	44103105-HP-B42	INK CART, HP CZ121A (HP685A), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	366.08	0.00	0.00
204	44103105-HP-C33	INK CART, HP CZ122A (HP685A), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	249.60	0.00	0.00
205	44103105-HP-M33	INK CART, HP CZ123A (HP685A), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	249.60	0.00	0.00
206	44103105-HP-Y33	INK CART, HP CZ124A (HP685A), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	249.60	0.00	0.00
207	44103105-HP-T43	Ink Cartridge, HP F6V26AA (HP680) Tri-color	cart	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	84	405.60	34,070.40
208	44103105-HP-B43	Ink Cartridge, HP F6V27AA (HP680) Black	cart	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	7	7	7	21	8,517.60	84	405.60	34,070.40
209	44103105-HP-C50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0551AA (HP955) Cyan Original	cart	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	36	995.75	35,847.00
210	44103105-HP-M50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0554AA (HP955) Magenta Original	cart	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	36	995.75	35,847.00
211	44103105-HP-Y50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0557AA (HP955) Yellow Original	cart	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	3	3	3	9	8,961.75	36	995.75	35,847.00
212	44103105-HP-B50	Ink Cartridge, HP L0560AA (HP955) Black Original	cart	3	3	3	9	44,609.40	3	3	3	9	44,609.40	3	3	3	9	44,609.40	3	3	3	9	44,609.40	36	4,956.60	178,437.60
213	44103105-HX-C48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0563AA (HP955XL) Cyan Original	cart	3	3	3	9	10,913.76	3	3	3	9	10,913.76	3	3	3	9	10,913.76	3	3	3	9	10,913.76	36	1,212.64	43,655.04
214	44103105-HX-M48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0566AA (HP955XL) Magenta Origin	cart	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	72	1,212.64	87,310.08
215	44103105-HX-Y48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0569AA (HP955XL) Yellow Origina	cart	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	3	3	12	18	21,827.52	72	1,212.64	87,310.08
216	44103105-HX-B48	Ink Cartridge, HP L0572AA (HP955XL) Black Original	cart	2	2	11	15	24,663.60	2	2	11	15	24,663.60	2	2	11	15	24,663.60	2	2	11	15	24,663.60	60	1,644.24	98,654.40
217	44103105-HP-C51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6L89AA (HP905) Cyan Original	cart	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	36	453.62	16,330.32
218	44103105-HP-M51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6L93AA (HP905) Magenta Original	cart	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	3	3	3	9	4,082.58	36	453.62	16,330.32
219	44103105-HP-Y51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6L97AA (HP905) Yellow Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	453.62	0.00	0.00
220	44103105-HP-B51	Ink Cartridge, HP T6M01AA (HP905) Black Original	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	741.28	0.00	0.00
221	44103112-EP-R05	RIBBON CART, EPSON C135015516 (#8750), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	77.43	0.00	0.00
222	44103112-EP-R07	RIBBON CART, EPSON C135015531 (S015086), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	736.32	0.00	0.00
223	44103112-EP-R13	RIBBON CART, EPSON C135015632, Black, forLX-310	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	77.94	0.00	0.00

224	44103103-BR-B03	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2025, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,685.28	0.00
225	44103103-BR-B04	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2130, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,892.80	0.00
226	44103103-BR-B05	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-2150, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,685.28	0.00
227	44103103-BR-B09	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3320, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,567.20	0.00
228	44103103-BR-B11	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3350, Black, for HL5450DN	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,002.40	0.00
229	44103103-HP-B12	TONER CART, HP CB435A, Black	cart	5	1		6	20,280.00	5			5	16,900.00	5	1		6	20,280.00	5			5	16,900.00	22	3,380.00	74,360.00
230	44103103-HP-B14	TONER CART, HP CB540A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,337.36	0.00
231	44103103-HP-B18	TONER CART, HP CE255A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,332.00	0.00
232	44103103-HP-B21	TONER CART, HP CE278A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,952.00	0.00
233	44103103-HP-B22	TONER CART, HP CE285A (HP85A), Black	cart	4	2	15	21	72,072.00	3	2	15	20	68,640.00	4	2	15	21	72,072.00	3	2	15	20	68,640.00	82	3,432.00	281,424.00
234	44103103-HP-B23	TONER CART, HP CE310A, Black	cart	2	1	1	4	9,443.20	2	1		3	7,082.40	2	1	1	4	9,443.20	2	1		3	7,082.40	14	2,360.80	33,051.20
235	44103103-HP-C23	TONER CART, HP CE311A, Cyan	cart	1	1	1	3	7,628.40	1	1		2	5,085.60	1	1	1	3	7,628.40	1	1		2	5,085.60	10	2,542.80	25,428.00
236	44103103-HP-Y23	TONER CART, HP CE312A, Yellow	cart	1	1	1	3	7,628.40	1	1		2	5,085.60	1	1	1	3	7,628.40	1	1		2	5,085.60	10	2,542.80	25,428.00
237	44103103-HP-M23	TONER CART, HP CE313A, Magenta	cart	1	1	1	3	7,628.40	1	1		2	5,085.60	1	1	1	3	7,628.40	1	1		2	5,085.60	10	2,542.80	25,428.00
238	44103103-HP-B24	TONER CART, HP CE320A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,916.16	0.00
239	44103103-HP-C24	TONER CART, HP CE321A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,072.16	0.00
240	44103103-HP-Y24	TONER CART, HP CE322A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,072.16	0.00
241	44103103-HP-M24	TONER CART, HP CE323A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,072.16	0.00
242	44103103-HP-B25	TONER CART, HP CE390A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,856.16	0.00
243	44103103-HP-B26	TONER CART, HP CE400A, Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,900.40	0.00
244	44103103-HP-C26	TONER CART, HP CE401A, Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,193.04	0.00
245	44103103-HP-Y26	TONER CART, HP CE402A, Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,193.04	0.00
246	44103103-HP-M26	TONER CART, HP CE403A, Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,193.04	0.00
247	44103103-HP-B27	TONER CART, HP CE410A, (HP305), Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	4,201.60	0.00
248	44103103-HP-C27	TONER CART, HP CE411A, (HP305), Cyan	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,011.20	0.00
249	44103103-HP-Y27	TONER CART, HP CE412A, (HP305), Yellow	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,011.20	0.00
250	44103103-HP-M27	TONER CART, HP CE413A, (HP305), Magenta	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	6,011.20	0.00
251	44103103-HP-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505A, Black	cart	10			10	44,668.00	10			10	44,668.00	9			9	40,201.20	10			10	44,668.00	39	4,466.80	174,205.20
252	44103103-HX-B28	TONER CART, HP CE505X, Black, high cap	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,332.00	0.00
253	44103103-HP-B52	Toner Cartridge, HP CF217A (HP17A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,044.01	0.00
254	44103103-HP-B53	Toner Cartridge, HP CF226A (HP26A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,787.60	0.00
255	44103103-HP-B55	Toner Cartridge, HP CF280A, LaserJet Pro M401/M425	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	5,200.00	0.00
256	44103103-HP-B51	HP Toner CF280XC	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,112.56	0.00
257	44103103-HP-B56	Toner Cartridge, HP CF281A (HP81A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,606.00	0.00
258	44103103-HP-B57	Toner Cartridge, HP CF283A (HP83A) LaserJet Black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	3,241.70	0.00
259	44103103-HX-B51	Toner Cartridge, HP CF283XC (HP83X) Blk Contract L	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	4,056.00	0.00
260	44103103-HP-B58	Toner Cartridge, HP CF287A (HP87) black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,051.00	0.00
261	44103103-HX-B52	Toner Cartridge, HP CF325XC (HP25X) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	13,156.00	0.00
262	44103103-HP-B60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF350A Black LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,901.60	0.00
263	44103103-HP-C60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF351A Cyan LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,953.60	0.00
264	44103103-HP-Y60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF352A Yellow LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,953.60	0.00
265	44103103-HP-M60	Toner Cartridge, HP CF353A Magenta LJ	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	2,953.60	0.00
266	44103103-HP-B61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF360A (HP508A) Black LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,056.40	0.00
267	44103103-HP-C61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF361A (HP508A) Cyan LaserJet	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,446.24	0.00

268	44103103-HP-Y61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF362A (HP508A) Yellow LaserJe	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	8,846.24	0.00	
269	44103103-HP-M61	Toner Cartridge, HP CF363A (HP508A) Magenta LaserJ	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	8,846.24	0.00	
270	44103103-HP-B62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF400A (HP201A) Black LaserJet	cart	3				3	10,289.34				0	0.00	3			3	10,289.34			0	0.00	6	3,429.78	20,578.68	
271	44103103-HP-C62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF401A (HP201A) Cyan LaserJet	cart	3				3	12,131.49				0	0.00	3			3	12,131.49			0	0.00	6	4,043.83	24,262.98	
272	44103103-HP-Y62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF402A (HP201A) Yellow LaserJe	cart	3				3	12,131.49				0	0.00	3			3	12,131.49			0	0.00	6	4,043.83	24,262.98	
273	44103103-HP-M62	Toner Cartridge, HP CF403A (HP201A) Magenta LaserJ	cart	3				3	12,131.49				0	0.00	3			3	12,131.49			0	0.00	6	4,043.83	24,262.98	
274	44103103-HP-B63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF410A (HP410A) black	cart	2				2	8,881.60				0	0.00	2			2	8,881.60			0	0.00	4	4,440.80	17,763.20	
275	44103103-HX-B54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF410XC (HP410XC) black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,441.20	0.00	
276	44103103-HP-C63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF411A (HP410A) cyan	cart	2				2	11,232.00				0	0.00	2			2	11,232.00			0	0.00	4	5,616.00	22,464.00	
277	44103103-HX-C54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF411XC (HP410XC) cyan	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,472.40	0.00	
278	44103103-HP-Y63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF412A (HP410A) yellow	cart	2				2	11,232.00				0	0.00	2			2	11,232.00			0	0.00	4	5,616.00	22,464.00	
279	44103103-HX-Y54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF412XC (HP410XC) yellow	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,472.40	0.00	
280	44103103-HP-M63	Toner Cartridge, HP CF413A (HP410A) magenta	cart	2				2	11,232.00				0	0.00	2			2	11,232.00			0	0.00	4	5,616.00	22,464.00	
281	44103103-HX-M54	Toner Cartridge, HP CF413XC (HP410XC) magenta	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,472.40	0.00	
282	44103103-HP-B34	TONER CART, HP Q2612A, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,900.00	0.00	
283	44103103-HP-B48	TONER CART, HP Q7553A, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	4,399.20	0.00	
284	44103103-SA-B06	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D101S, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,406.00	0.00	
285	44103103-SA-B07	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D103S, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,350.40	0.00	
286	44103103-SA-B08	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D104S, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,454.40	0.00	
287	44103103-SA-B09	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D105L, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,380.00	0.00	
288	44103103-SA-B14	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D108S, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	2,875.58	0.00	
289	44103103-SA-B21	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203E, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,259.20	0.00	
290	44103103-SA-B18	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203L, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,458.00	0.00	
291	44103103-SA-B20	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D203U, black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	6,442.80	0.00	
292	44103103-SA-B12	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205E, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	7,321.14	0.00	
293	44103103-SA-B05	TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLT-D205L, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	3,962.24	0.00	
294	44103103-SA-B10	TONER CART, SAMSUNG SCX-D6555A, Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	4,066.40	0.00	
295	44103103-BR-B15	TONER CART, BROTHER TN-3478 Black	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	6,370.00	0.00	
296	44103103-CA-B00	TONER CART, CANON CRG 324 II	cart					0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	13,399.36	0.00	
AUDIO AND VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES																											
297	45121517-DO-C02	DOCUMENT CAMERA	unit	4				4	94,494.40				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	23,623.60	94,494.40	
298	45111609-MM-P01	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 4000 min ANSI Lumens	unit	3				3	52,416.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	17,472.00	52,416.00	
FLAG OR ACCESSORIES																											
299	55121905-PH-F01	PHILIPPINE NATIONAL FLAG, 100% polyester	piece	5				5	1,424.20				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	284.84	1,424.20	
PRINTED PUBLICATIONS																											
300	55101524-RA-H01	HANDBOOK (RA 9184), 7th Edition	book	5				5	186.05			1	1	37.21	1	1	2	4	148.84			0	0.00	10	37.21	372.10	
FIRE FIGHTING EQUIPMENT																											
301	46191601-FE-M01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL, 4.5kgs	unit	2	1	1		4	4,576.00	1	1	1	3	3,432.00	1	1	1	3	3,432.00	1	1	1	3	3,432.00	13	1,144.00	14,872.00
302	46191601-FE-H01	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, PURE HCFC 123, 4.5kgs	unit	1	1	1		3	16,839.75	1	1	1	3	16,839.75	1	1	1	3	16,839.75	1	1	1	3	16,839.75	12	5,613.25	67,359.00
CONSUMER ELECTRONICS																											
303	52161535-DV-R01	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, memory: 4GB (expandable)	unit	6	1			7	44,909.48	2			2	12,831.28				0	0.00			0	0.00	9	6,415.64	57,740.76	
FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS																											
304	56101504-CM-B01	CHAIR, monobloc, beige, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece	10				10	3,036.80				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	303.68	3,036.80	

305	56101504-CM-W01	CHAIR,monobloc, white, with backrest, w/o armrest	piece	10			10	3,016.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	301.60	3,016.00	
306	56101519-TM-S01	TABLE, MONOBLOC, WHITE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit	2			2	2,672.80				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,336.40	2,672.80	
307	56101519-TM-S02	TABLE, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, 889 x 889mm (35" x 35")min	unit	2			2	2,631.20				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,315.60	2,631.20	
ARTS AND CRAFTS EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES AND SUPPLIES																										
308	60121413-CB-P01	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for A4 size	piece	32	5	34	71	2,824.38	10	7	3	20	795.60	12	5	30	47	1,869.66	14	3	3	20	795.60	158	39.78	6,285.24
309	60121413-CB-P02	CLEARBOOK, 20 transparent pockets, for LEGAL size	piece	30	5	34	69	2,924.22	10	17	3	30	1,271.40	12	5	30	47	1,991.86	14	3	3	20	847.60	166	42.38	7,035.08
310	60121534-ER-P01	ERASER, PLASTIC/RUBBER, for pencil draft/writing	piece	9	3	22	34	150.28	3	3	3	9	39.78	7	3	18	28	123.76	6	3	3	12	53.04	83	4.42	366.86
311	60121524-SP-G01	SIGN PEN, BLACK, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	70	37	104	211	7,302.71	49	46	42	137	4,741.57	70	40	98	208	7,198.88	43	46	42	131	4,533.91	687	34.61	23,777.07
312	60121524-SP-G02	SIGN PEN, BLUE, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	168	89	151	408	14,120.88	144	94	88	326	11,282.86	168	92	145	405	14,017.05	144	94	88	326	11,282.86	1,465	34.61	50,703.65
313	60121524-SP-G03	SIGN PEN, RED, liquid/gel ink, 0.5mm needle tip	piece	31	15	73	119	4,118.59	25	15	20	60	2,076.60	32	15	70	117	4,049.37	25	15	20	60	2,076.60	356	34.61	12,321.16
314	60121124-WR-P01	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm (-5%)	pack	4	1	2	7	1,083.88			1	1	154.84	1	1	2	4	619.36			1	1	154.84	13	154.84	2,012.92
SOFTWARE																										
1	43231513-SFT-001	Business function specific software	license	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
2	43231602-SFT-002	Finance accounting and enterprise resource planning ERP software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
3	43232004-SFT-003	Computer game or entertainment software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
4	43232107-SFT-004	Content authoring and editing software	license	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
5	43232202-SFT-005	Content management software	license	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
6	43232304-SFT-006	Data management and query software	license	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
7	43232402-SFT-007	Development software	license	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
8	43232505-SFT-008	Educational or reference software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
9	43232603-SFT-009	Industry specific software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
10	43232701-SFT-010	Network applications software	license	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
11	43232802-SFT-011	Network management software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
12	43232905-SFT-012	Networking software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
13	43233004-SFT-013	Operating environment software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
14	43233205-SFT-014	Security and protection software	license	3			3	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	0.00	0.00
15	43233405-SFT-015	Utility and device driver software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
16	43233501-SFT-016	Information exchange software	license				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
PART II. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)																										
Common Electrical Supplies																										
1	40101701-AC-W01	Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
2	40101701-AC-S01	Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
3		Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type (2HP)	unit			2	2	80,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	40,000.00	80,000.00
4		1.0 Hp Portable Air Conditioner	unit			2	2	50,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	25,000.00	50,000.00
5		Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
6		Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type	unit	2			2	260,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	130,000.00	260,000.00
7		Air Conditioning Unit, Split Type	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
8		Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type	unit	4			4	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	0.00	0.00
9		Air Conditioning Floor Mounted, 5.0 TR	unit	1			1	100,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	100,000.00	100,000.00
10		Air Conditioning Unit, Window Inverter Type	unit		1		1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
11		Universal Socket Adapter	pc	10			10	650.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	65.00	650.00
Common Office Equipment																										
1	44111905-WB-N01	White Board	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00
2	44111911-WB-D01	White Board, Digital	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

3		Heavy Duty Numbering Machine 10digits	unit	1		1	2	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	5,000.00		10,000.00
4		Customized Self Inking Stamp (RECEIVED)	unit	1		1	2	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	2,500.00		5,000.00
5		Self Inking Stamp (Certified True Copy)	unit	1		1	2	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	1,000.00		2,000.00
6		Glass White Board 5X8	unit	1			1	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	15,000.00		15,000.00
7		Bind-o-matic machine-heavy duty	unit	1			1	4,499.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	4,499.00		4,499.00
8		thermo scanner(wall monitored infrared	unit	1			1	1,188.74				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	1,188.74		1,188.74
9		paper shedder cutting	unit	1			1	6,335.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1.00	6,335.00		6,335.00
Common Office Supplies																											
1		BALLPEN, Blue	piece	207	73	129	409	12,270.00	167	60	106	333	9,990.00	216	72	106	394	11,820.00	162	61	305	528	15,840.00	1,664	30.00		49,920.00
2		BALLPEN, Black	piece	144	46	114	304	9,120.00	119	45	91	255	7,650.00	168	45	91	304	9,120.00	114	46	290	450	13,500.00	1,313	30.00		39,390.00
3		CERTIFICATE HOLDER, Blue, 8.5x11	piece	50		10	60	3,000.00			10	10	500.00	5		5	10	500.00			10	10	500.00	90	50.00		4,500.00
4		DATA FILE BOX, with cover, Blue, 5 1/2 x 15 x 16"	piece	28	8	12	48	14,400.00	8	8	17	33	9,900.00	28	8	12	48	14,400.00	8	8	12	28	8,400.00	157	300.00		47,100.00
5		DATA FILE BOX, with cover, Blue, Square-Type	piece	28	8	12	48	16,800.00	15	8	12	35	12,250.00	28	8	12	48	16,800.00	8	8	12	28	9,800.00	159	350.00		55,650.00
6		DATA FOLDER, Taglia lock on top, Red	piece	273	23	28	324	58,320.00	23	23	28	74	13,320.00	23	23	28	74	13,320.00	23	23	28	74	13,320.00	546	180.00		98,280.00
7		DATA FOLDER, Taglia lock on top, Blue	piece	28	10	10	48	8,640.00	8	8	8	24	4,320.00	20	10	10	40	7,200.00	8	8	8	24	4,320.00	136	180.00		24,480.00
8		DATA FOLDER, Taglia lock on side, Blue	piece	48	18	18	84	15,120.00	18	18	18	54	9,720.00	43	18	18	79	14,220.00	18	18	18	54	9,720.00	271	180.00		48,780.00
9		DATA FOLDER, 3-Hole, Blue, A4 size	piece	12	3	3	18	3,240.00	3	3	3	9	1,620.00	8	3	3	14	2,520.00	3	3	3	9	1,620.00	50	180.00		9,000.00
10		DATA FOLDER, 3-Hole, Blue, Legal size	piece	8	3	3	14	2,520.00	3	3	3	9	1,620.00	8	3	3	14	2,520.00	3	3	3	9	1,620.00	46	180.00		8,280.00
11		FASTENER, PLASTIC	box	22	7	18	47	2,820.00	7	7	17	31	1,860.00	16	7	13	36	2,160.00	7	7	13	27	1,620.00	141	60.00		8,460.00
12		PVC COVER, Transparent, A4	pack	7	2	6	15	7,500.00	10	2	6	18	9,000.00	6	2	6	14	7,000.00	2	2	2	6	3,000.00	53	500.00		26,500.00
13		SIGN HERE, Sticker 1"	pad	60	7	12	79	12,640.00	21	6	11	38	6,080.00	42	7	12	61	9,760.00	21	6	6	33	5,280.00	211	160.00		33,760.00
14		SIGN PEN WITH .70 TIP RETRACTABLE	piece	2	2	2	6	600.00	2	2	2	6	600.00	2	2	2	6	600.00	2	2	2	6	600.00	24	100.00		2,400.00
15		BATTERY DRY CELL, SIZE C	piece			24	24	1,680.00			24	24	1,680.00			24	24	1,680.00			24	24	1,680.00	96	70.00		6,720.00
16		PERMANENT TWIN MARKER (Extra Fine and Fine)	piece			4	4	400.00				0	0.00			4	4	400.00				0	0.00	8	100.00		800.00
17		Professional Water soluble Pencils Set	set				0	0.00	3			3	3,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	1,200.00		3,600.00
18		FILE BOX WITH COVER (SQUARE), BIG	box	10			10	3,200.00				0	0.00	10			10	3,200.00				0	0.00	20	320.00		6,400.00
19		SPIRAL RING BINDER, SIZE 1/4	bundle	1			1	290.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	290.00		290.00
20		SPIRAL RING BINDER, SIZE 1/2	bundle	1			1	290.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	290.00		290.00
21		SPIRAL RING BINDER, SIZE 3/4	bundle	1			1	290.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	290.00		290.00
22		SPIRAL RING BINDER, SIZE 1"	bundle	1			1	290.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	290.00		290.00
23		DATA FILE FOLDER, 3 RING (1.5 in)	piece	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	5			5	1,500.00	20	300.00		6,000.00
24		BALLPEN, Red	piece	14	14	14	42	1,260.00	14	14	14	42	1,260.00	14	14	14	42	1,260.00	14	14	14	42	1,260.00	168	30.00		5,040.00
25		Push Pin	box	1	1	1	3	75.00	1	1	1	3	75.00	1	1	1	3	75.00	1	1	1	3	75.00	12	25.00		300.00
26		Map pin, round head, 100 pieces per case	case				0	0.00			1	1	41.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	41.00		41.00
27		Push Pin, flat head type, assorted colors, 100 pieces per case	case				0	0.00			1	1	21.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	21.00		21.00
28		Sticker Label Paper, A4, Matte, 20's	piece		1		1	50.00		1		1	50.00		1		1	50.00	1			1	50.00	4	50.00		200.00
29		Heavy-Duty Ring Binder Folder, 3 inch and 3 hole	piece		1		1	300.00			1	1	300.00			1	1	300.00			1	1	300.00	4	300.00		1,200.00
30		Office Warehouse Storage Box with Lid, Blue (Legal size)	piece			10	10	1,900.00			10	10	1,900.00			10	10	1,900.00			10	10	1,900.00	40	190.00		7,600.00
31		Data File Box with Lid, Blue, Legal size	piece			25	25	3,250.00			25	25	3,250.00			25	25	3,250.00			25	25	3,250.00	100	130.00		13,000.00
32		Photo Album, acid free	piece		3		3	3,600.00		3		3	3,600.00		3		3	3,600.00		2		2	2,400.00	11	1200.00		13,200.00
33		CD/DVD Transparent Plastic Case (10pcs/case)	case			20	20	340.00			20	20	340.00			20	20	340.00			20	20	340.00	80	17.00		1,360.00

34		DATA FOLDER, Taglia lock on top, Maroon	piece	250				250	45,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	250	180.00		45,000.00
Common Janitorial Supplies																											
1		DISINFECTANT SPRAY, tested effective against coronavirus (510g) 18oz	pc	20	20	20	60	36,000.00	20	20	20	60	36,000.00	20	20	20	60	36,000.00	20	20	20	60	36,000.00	240	600.00		144,000.00
Office Supplies																											
1		INK CART, BROTHER LC40, black	cart	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	24	800.00		19,200.00
2		INK CART, BROTHER LC40, cyan	cart	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	24	800.00		19,200.00
3		INK CART, BROTHER LC40, yellow	cart	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	24	800.00		19,200.00
4		INK CART, BROTHER LC40, Magenta	cart	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	2	2	2	6	4,800.00	24	800.00		19,200.00
5		INK CART, EPSON 003, Black	cart	2			2	600.00	2			2	600.00	2			2	600.00				0	0.00	6	300.00		1,800.00
6		INK CART, EPSON 003, Yellow	cart	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00				0	0.00	3	300.00		900.00
7		INK CART, EPSON 003, Cyan	cart	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00				0	0.00	3	300.00		900.00
8		INK CART, EPSON 003, Magenta	cart	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00	1			1	300.00				0	0.00	3	300.00		900.00
9		INK CART, HP 932, Black	cart	1			1	950.00	1			1	950.00	1			1	950.00	1			1	950.00	4	950.00		3,800.00
10		INK CART, HP 933, Cyan	cart	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	4	900.00		3,600.00
11		INK CART, HP 933, Magenta	cart	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	4	900.00		3,600.00
12		INK CART, HP 933, Yellow	cart	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	1			1	900.00	4	900.00		3,600.00
13		INK CART, HP 8727A (HP27), black	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	1,300.00		0.00
14		RISO INK S-7125A for EZ-371A	set				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	10,000.00		0.00
15		RISO Master Roll	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,000.00		0.00
16		Toner Cartridge Developer C135050167 (EPSON PRINTER, EPL-6200)	cartridge	1			1	3,600.00				0	0.00	1			1	3,600.00				0	0.00	2	3,600.00		7,200.00
17		Developer, AR202SSD (SHARP COPIER, AR-5320 SN#73064046)	pack	1			1	1,576.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,576.00				0	0.00	2	1,576.00		3,152.00
18		Drum Cartridge, AR202 DR	cartridge	1			1	3,638.00				0	0.00	1			1	3,638.00				0	0.00	2	3,638.00		7,276.00
19		Fusing Gear (red)	unit	1			1	500.00				0	0.00	1			1	500.00				0	0.00	2	500.00		1,000.00
20		Cleaner Blade, UCLEZ00099QSZZ	unit	1			1	1,846.00				0	0.00	1			1	1,846.00				0	0.00	2	1,846.00		3,692.00
21		DV Blade PSEL-0001YSZ1	unit	1			1	311.00				0	0.00	1			1	311.00				0	0.00	2	311.00		622.00
Audio and visual presentation and composing equipment																											
1	52161505-TV-S01	SMART Television	pc	1	0	0	1	15,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	15,000.00		15,000.00
2	52161520-MC-M01	Microphone	pc	3	0	0	3	8,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	2,900.00		8,700.00
3	52161512-SP-K01	Speakers	pc	3	0	0	3	4,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	3	1,500.00		4,500.00
4	32101514-AM-P01	Amplifier	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00		0.00
5	52161517-EQ-E01	Equalizer	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00		0.00
6		Speakers (for desk top and laptop)	set	5			5	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	5	0.00		0.00
7		Headset	set	2			2	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	0.00		0.00
8		Microphone	pc			1	1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00
9		Speakers	pc			1	1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00
10		Amplifier	pc			1	1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00
11		Equalizer	pc			1	1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00
12		LED Digital TV	pc				0	0.00			1	1	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	25,000.00		25,000.00
Photographic or filming or video equipment																											
1	46171615-HD-C01	HD Camera	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00		0.00
2	45121504-DS-C01	DSLR Camera	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00
3	45121516-VH-C01	HD Video Camera	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00
4	45121506-VC-C01	Video Conference Equipment	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00

5		Tripod (heavy duty)	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00	
6		Camera Stand (heavy duty)	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00		0.00	
7		DSLR Camera	unit			1	1	200,000.00	1			1	200,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	200,000.00		400,000.00	
8		Photo and Video light	unit				0	0.00	1			1	16,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	16,000.00		16,000.00	
9		Chromakey Disc Background Panel Reversible / Portable	unit			1	1	6,000.00	1			1	6,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	6,000.00		12,000.00	
10		Photo Studio Black White Green Backdrop Chroma Key Screen 2m Background Stand Kit	unit				0	0.00	1			1	15,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00		15,000.00	
11		Non Woven Fabric For Studio Backdrop Background Chroma key	unit				0	0.00	2			2	5,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,500.00		5,000.00	
12		Heavy Duty Muslin Stand Clips	unit				0	0.00	10			10	3,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	300.00		3,000.00	
13		HD Camera	unit	3			3	8,850.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	2950.00		8,850.00	
14		DSLR Camera	unit	1			1	44,990.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	44990.00		44,990.00	
15		HD Video Camera	unit	1			1	29,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	29000.00		29,000.00	
16		Video Conference Equipment	unit	1			1	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10000.00		10,000.00	
17		Tripod	unit	3			3	10,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	3500.00		10,500.00	
Cleaning Equipment and Supplies																											
1		LCD Screen Cleaning Kit for Computer, Laptop, Camera	kit	2			2	1,200.00				0	0.00	2			2	1,200.00				0	0.00	4	600.00		2,400.00
2		Keyboard Screen Cleaning Kit for LCD TV, Tablet, Phone, Ipad, Laptop, Computer, Camera	kit			1	1	500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	500.00		500.00
3		Screen Cleaning Kit for LCD and Laptop / Camera	kit			4	4	3,200.00			4	4	3,200.00			4	4	3,200.00				0	0.00	12	800.00		9,600.00
4		3-ION AIR PURIFIER	pc	7			7	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	7.00	0.00		3,500.00
5		ION AIR PURIFIER NECKLACE	pc	7			7	3,700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	7.00	0.00		3,700.00
Paper Materials and Products																											
1		COPY PAPER, Letter size, 80 gsm	ream	30	20	32	82	20,500.00	24	20	28	72	18,000.00	31	20	28	79	19,750.00	24	20	28	72	18,000.00	305	250.00		76,250.00
2		COPY PAPER, Long, Green	ream	13		3	16	8,000.00			3	3	1,500.00			3	3	1,500.00			3	3	1,500.00	25	500.00		12,500.00
3		COPY PAPER, Long, Yellow	ream	7			7	3,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	7	500.00		3,500.00
4		PHOTO PAPER	pack	15	1	7	23	2,300.00	1	5	3	9	900.00	11	1	3	15	1,500.00	5	1	3	9	900.00	56	100.00		5,600.00
5		Board Certificate Paper, Letter size	pack	7	1	7	15	2,250.00	1	7	1	9	1,350.00	8	1	1	10	1,500.00	7	1	1	9	1,350.00	43	150.00		6,450.00
6		ENVELOPE, Coins#3, Brown	box	1		1	2	360.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	180.00		360.00
7		ENVELOPE, Coins#4, Brown	box	2			2	380.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	190.00		380.00
8		STICKER PAPER, Matte A4, 10 pcs per pack	pack	32	1	12	45	2,250.00	16	5	8	29	1,450.00	26	1	8	35	1,750.00	15	1	8	24	1,200.00	133	50.00		6,650.00
9		STICKER PAPER, A4, 10 pcs per pack	pack	5			5	310.00	5			5	310.00	5			5	310.00	5			5	310.00	20	62.00		1,240.00
10		BOARD PAPER, LETTER SIZE (10 sheet/set)	set	5			5	190.00				0	0.00	5			5	190.00				0	0.00	10	38.00		380.00
11		SPECIAL PAPER (FOR CERTIFICATION), LETTER SIZE (10 sheet/set)	set	5			5	190.00				0	0.00	5			5	190.00				0	0.00	10	38.00		380.00
12		PHOTO PAPER. GLOSSY, SIZE: A4 (10 sheets/set)	set	1			1	130.00	1			1	130.00	1			1	130.00	1			1	130.00	4	130.00		520.00
13		Morocco Folder, Long (Blue)	pc	50			50	750.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	50	15.00		750.00
14		BOND PAPER, A4	ream	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	60	300.00		18,000.00
15		BOND PAPER, Long	ream	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	5	5	5	15	4,500.00	60	300.00		18,000.00
Lighting and fixtures and accessories																											
1	39112102-LB-B01	LED bulb	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00		0.00
2		LED Panel Lights	pc	2			2	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	0.00		0.00
3		Light Stand (heavy duty)	pc	2			2	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	2	0.00		0.00
4		Kino flo bulb 55 W/KF 55	bulb				0	0.00			4	4	7,200.00			2	2	3,600.00				0	0.00	6	1,800.00		10,800.00
5		Kino flo bulb 55 W/KF 29	bulb			4	4	9,200.00				0	0.00			4	4	9,200.00				0	0.00	8	2,300.00		18,400.00
6		Black lights 20 watts 220 volts	bulb			4	4	2,560.00				0	0.00	4			4	2,560.00				0	0.00	8	640.00		5,120.00
1		LED bulb	pc	5			5	750.00	5			5	750.00	5			5	750.00	5			5	750.00	20	150.00		3,000.00

2		Lamp	pc	10			10	7,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	750.00	7,500.00	
Electrical equipment and components and supplies																										
1		Male Plug	piece			10	10	400.00				0	0.00	10			10	400.00			0	0.00	20	40	800.00	
2		Surface Type C.O. Outer (triplet)	piece			5	5	500.00				0	0.00	10			10	1,000.00			0	0.00	15	100	1,500.00	
3		Rechargeable Battery Charger (includes AAA, AA and other types of rechargeable batteries)	piece			1	1	1,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
Computer Supplies																										
1		INK CART, CANON 820, Black	cart			1	1	1,000.00				0	0.00		1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
2		INK CART, CANON 821, Black	cart			1	1	1,000.00				0	0.00		1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
3		INK CART, CANON 821,Cyan	cart			1	1	1,000.00				0	0.00		1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
4		INK CART, CANON 821, Yellow	cart			1	1	1,000.00				0	0.00		1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
5		INK CART, CANON 821, Magenta	cart			1	1	1,000.00				0	0.00		1		1	1,000.00			0	0.00	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
6		INK CART, CANON 750, Black	cart		1		1	900.00				0	0.00	1			1	900.00			0	0.00	2	900.00	1,800.00	
7		INK CART, CANON 751, Cyan	cart		1		1	900.00				0	0.00	1			1	900.00			0	0.00	2	900.00	1,800.00	
8		INK CART, CANON 751, Black	cart		1		1	900.00				0	0.00	1			1	900.00			0	0.00	2	900.00	1,800.00	
9		INK CART, CANON 751, Yellow	cart		1		1	900.00				0	0.00	1			1	900.00			0	0.00	2	900.00	1,800.00	
10		INK CART, CANON 751, Magenta	cart		1		1	900.00				0	0.00	1			1	900.00			0	0.00	2	900.00	1,800.00	
11		INK CART, CANON 790, Black	cart	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2		2	800.00	8	400.00	3,200.00	
12		INK CART, CANON 790, Cyan	cart	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2		2	800.00	8	400.00	3,200.00	
13		INK CART, CANON 790, Magenta	cart	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2		2	800.00	8	400.00	3,200.00	
14		INK CART, CANON 790, Yellow	cart	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2			2	800.00	2		2	800.00	8	400.00	3,200.00	
15		INK CART, HP 652, TRICOLOR	cart	2			2	800.00				0	0.00	2			2	800.00			0	0.00	4	400.00	1,600.00	
16		Ink CART, HP 652, BLACK	cart	2			2	800.00				0	0.00	2			2	800.00			0	0.00	4	400.00	1,600.00	
17		Ink Bottle, Canon G-70 Cyan	cart	1			1	600.00				0	0.00	1			1	600.00			0	0.00	2	600.00	1,200.00	
18		Ink Bottle, Canon G-70 Black	cart	1			1	600.00				0	0.00	1			1	600.00			0	0.00	2	600.00	1,200.00	
19		Ink Bottle, Canon G-70 Yellow	cart	1			1	600.00				0	0.00	1			1	600.00			0	0.00	2	600.00	1,200.00	
20		Ink Bottle, Canon G-70 Magenta	cart	1			1	600.00				0	0.00	1			1	600.00			0	0.00	2	600.00	1,200.00	
21		CMOS Battery	pc	20			20	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	30.00	600.00	
22		RJ45	pack	10			10	900.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	90.00	900.00	
23		DVD Rewritable, speed: 4x min, 4.7 GB capacity min	pc	10			10	250.00				0	0.00	10			10	250.00			0	0.00	20	25.00	500.00	
24		Brothers Label Cartridge Tze-221 18mm	cart			1	1	1,000.00			2	2	2,000.00			2	2	2,000.00			2	2	2,000.00	7	1,000.00	7,000.00
25		Brothers Label Cartridge Tze-221 9mm	cart			1	1	1,000.00			2	2	2,000.00			2	2	2,000.00			2	2	2,000.00	7	1,000.00	7,000.00
26		INK CART, HP 702	cart	3			3	4,500.00				0	0.00	3			3	4,500.00			0	0.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00	
27		Brothers Labeling machine 9mm	piece			2	2	14,000.00				0	0.00			2	2	14,000.00			0	0.00	4.00	7000.00	28,000.00	
28		BUNDY CLOCK RIBBON	piece			1	1	0.00			1	1	0.00			1	1	0.00			0	0.00	3.00		0.00	
Common ICT Equipment																										
1	43212104-PI-M01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
2	43212104-PI-C01	PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
3	43212105-PP-001	Portable Printer	unit	1			1	14,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	
4	43211509-AT-001	Android Tablet	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
5	43222610-HS-001	Hub/Switches	unit	1			1	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	
6	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers	unit	1			1	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	
7	43222609-NR-001	Network Routers	unit			1	1	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	

8	43222640-WA-P01	Wireless Access Point	unit				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
9	43211711-SF-001	Scanner, Flatbed	unit	2			2	29,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	14,500.00	29,000.00	
10	45111601-WP-P01	Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer	unit			1	1	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	
11	81112306-MF-P01	Multi Function PRINTER	unit			0	0	0.00	3			3	42,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	14,000.00	42,000.00	
12	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	unit				0	0.00	1			1	7,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	
13	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	unit	7			7	35,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	7	5,000.00	35,000.00	
14	39121011-UP-S01	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	pc	10			10	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	
15	43191501-MP-001	Mobile Phone	unit	1			1	14,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	14,500.00	14,500.00	
16	43211711-SC-D01	Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type	unit	2			2	29,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	14,900.00	29,800.00	
17		PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00	
18		PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00	
19		Portable Printer	unit	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00	
20		UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	unit	5			5	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00	
21		Mobile Phone	unit	12			12	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	0.00	0.00	
22		Auto Voltage Regulator	unit	5			5	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	5	0.00	0.00	
23		HDMI CABLE	pcs	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00	
24		HDMI card capture	pc			1	1	25,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	
25		SD Card	pcs.			4	4	16,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	4,000.00	16,000.00	
26		Card Reader	pcs.				0	0.00	4			4	6,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	
27		Pen Tablet	pcs.				0	0.00	1			1	15,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
28		Universal Extension cable/cord w/ regulator	pcs.				0	0.00	2			2	2,400.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	
29		DVD	pcs.			30	30	900.00			30	30	900.00			30	30	900.00			30	30	900.00	120	30.00	3,600.00
30		CDR	pcs.			200	200	4,000.00			200	200	4,000.00			200	200	4,000.00			200	200	4,000.00	800	20.00	16,000.00
31		CD Case	pcs.			10	10	100.00			10	10	100.00			10	10	100.00			10	10	100.00	40	10.00	400.00
32		ALL IN ONE PRINTER	unit	2			2	29,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	14,500.00	29,000.00	
33		External Hard Drive, 3TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0	unit				0	0.00	1			1	8,000.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	
34		Keyboard, USB Type	pc	4			4	2,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00	
35		RAM Memory for the Desktop	pc	1			1	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00	
36		PRINTER, Inkjet, Monochrome	unit	8			8	96,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8	12,000.00	96,000.00	
37		PRINTER, Inkjet, Color	unit	8			8	56,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8	7,000.00	56,000.00	
38		Portable Printer	unit	1			1	10,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	
39		Network Routers	unit	3			3	21,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	7,000.00	21,000.00	
40		Wireless Access Point	unit	0			0	0.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
41		Scanner, Flatbed	unit	8			8	84,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8	10,500.00	84,000.00	
42		Wireless Pointing Device / Laser Pointer	unit	0			0	0.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00	
43		Multi Function PRINTER	unit	1			1	20,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	
44		UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)	unit	3			3	24,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	8,000.00	24,000.00	
45		Mobile Phone	unit	9			9	315,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	9	35,000.00	315,000.00	
47		Scanner, Colored, Double sided, feeder type	unit	8			8	40,000.00					0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	8	5,000.00	40,000.00	
48		Scanner, Flatbed	PIECE	2			2	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2.00	0.00	0.00	

OTHER SOFTWARE

1		Facebook	Subscription			1	1	41,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	41,000.00	41,000.00
2		Twitter	Subscription			0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
3		MAV social	Subscription			0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
4		Instagram	Subscription			0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
5		Exposure	Subscription			1	1	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
6		Youtube	Subscription			0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
7		Flickr	Subscription			1	1	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
8		LinkedIn	Subscription			0	0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
9		Website hosting	Subscription			1	1	350,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	350,000.00	350,000.00
10		Adobe Creative Cloud 2020	Subscription			10	10	330,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	33,000.00	330,000.00
11		background-music-video	Subscription			1	1	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00

Consumables																										
1		HP CE314A (126A), Imaging Drum	cart	2			2	12,000.00	1		2	3	18,000.00	1			1	6,000.00	2		1	3	18,000.00	9	6,000.00	54,000.00
2		TONER CART, HP CF210A (131A), Black	cart	7	1	1	9	45,000.00	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	7	1	1	9	45,000.00	1	1	1	3	15,000.00	24	5,000.00	120,000.00
3		TONER CART, HP CF211A (131A) , Cyan	cart	7	1	1	9	47,700.00	1	1	1	3	15,900.00	6	1	1	8	42,400.00	1	1	1	3	15,900.00	23	5,300.00	121,900.00
4		TONER CART, HP CF212A, (131A) Yellow	cart	7	1	1	9	47,700.00	1	1	1	3	15,900.00	6	1	1	8	42,400.00	1	1	1	3	15,900.00	23	5,300.00	121,900.00
5		TONER CART, HP CF213A (131A) Magenta	cart	7	1	1	9	47,700.00	1	1	1	3	15,900.00	6	1	1	8	42,400.00	1	1	1	3	15,900.00	23	5,300.00	121,900.00
6		TONER CART, SAMSUNG MLTD111S	cart	8	2	2	12	48,000.00	2	2	2	6	24,000.00	8	2	2	12	48,000.00	2	2	2	6	24,000.00	36	4,000.00	144,000.00
7		TONER CART, SHARP AR-016FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-5320)	cart	1	1	1	3	21,000.00	2	1	1	4	28,000.00	2	1	1	4	28,000.00	2	1	1	4	28,000.00	15	7,000.00	105,000.00
8		TONER CART, SHARP AR- 020T/AR-021FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-5520)	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	7,000.00	0.00
9		TONER CART, SHARP AR- 168FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-153EN)	cart		1		1	5,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
10		TONER CART, SHARP AR-235FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-5620N)	cart				0	0.00			1	1	7,000.00				0	0.00			1	1	7,000.00	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
11		TONER CART, SHARP AR-310FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-5625)	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	9,000.00	0.00
12		TONER CART, SHARP MX-237FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-6026N, 6031N, 6062N, 6023N)	cart	11		2	13	104,000.00	1			1	8,000.00	10		1	11	88,000.00	1		1	1	8,000.00	26	8,000.00	208,000.00
13		TONER CART, SHARP MX-312FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-5731, MX-M260N)	cart	3		1	4	36,000.00				0	0.00	3		1	4	36,000.00				0	0.00	8	9,000.00	72,000.00
14		TONER CART, SHARP AR-202FT (Copier Model: SHARP AR-M160)	cart				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	8,000.00	0.00
15		TONER CART, SHARP MX-B20FT (Copier Model: SHARP MX-B200)	cart			1	1	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1			1	8,000.00	2	8,000.00	16,000.00
16		TONER CART, FUJI XEROX DOCUPRINT M645	cart	1			1	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	8,000.00	8,000.00
17		Riso Master (Roll) E Type -A3 - S 5521 A	roll	2			2	22,000.00	2			2	22,000.00	2			2	22,000.00	2			2	22,000.00	8	11,000.00	88,000.00
18		Riso Ink G1 E Type - S 5521 A	drum	2			2	18,000.00	2			2	18,000.00	2			2	18,000.00	2			2	18,000.00	8	9,000.00	72,000.00
19		Brothers Barcode Labeller Tape Cassette (Tze-221/Tze241)	cart	4			4	3,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	800.00	3,200.00
20		Fuji Xerox Docuprint M455df Drum Cartridge (up to 100k) (CT350976)	cart	1			1	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
21		Fuji Xerox DocuCenter S2320 Drum Cartridge	cart	1			1	21,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	21,000.00	21,000.00
22		Fuji Xerox DocCenter S2320 Toner Cartridge CT202384	cart	1			1	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
23		Fuji Xerox DocuPrint M465AP Toner Cartridge	cart			1	1	20,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	1	20,000.00	20,000.00

Other Categories																										
1	53121601-GB-001	GO BAG, for disaster relief, rescue operations	pc	10			10	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
2	60104701-SP-001	Solar Panel	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
3	46161604-LV-L01	Life Vest / Life Jacket (for emergency purposes / emergency preparedness / for disaster relief / rescue operations)	pc	10			10	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	10	0.00	0.00
4	26111607-CC-S01	Charge Controller and DC Inverter for Solar Panel	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
5	46181502-BF-V01	Bullet proof vest	pc				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00

6	25172502-WW-001	Wheels, _____ (type of vehicle)	piece	4			4	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	0.00	0.00			
7	40161513-FF-001	Fuel Filters (ADMIN)	piece			16	16	8,000.00		7	7	3,500.00			8	8	4,000.00		15	15	7,500.00	46	500.00	23,000.00		
8	48101710-DW-F01	Drinking Water/ Fountain	unit	1			1	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00			
9	26111729-AB-001	Auto Battery-	unit	1			1	0.00		0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	0.00	0.00			
10	26111729-AB-001	Auto Battery	unit			4	4	24,000.00		4	4	24,000.00			4	4	24,000.00		4	4	24,000.00	16	6,000.00	96,000.00		
11		water dispenser	unit			1	1	6,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
12		Mighty bond	tube			3	3	300.00		3	3	300.00			3	3	300.00			0	0.00	9	100.00	900.00		
13		Rugby	bottle			5	5	600.00		5	5	600.00			5	5	600.00			0	0.00	15	120.00	1,800.00		
14		Multi-Purpose Cleaner, 500 ml/can - MC brand	can			1	1	200.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	200.00	200.00		
15		Hand Gloves, cotton, white color (6 pairs/pack)	piece		2		2	50.00		5	30	35	875.00		2		2	50.00		5		5	125.00	44	25.00	1,100.00
16		Hand Gloves, cotton, black color (6 pairs/pack)	piece		2		2	50.00		5	30	35	875.00		2		2	50.00		5		5	125.00	44	25.00	1,100.00
17		Self-adhesive Continuous Label (1000 pcs/box (10 pcs per fold); 24mmx90mm	box			1	1	310.00		1	1	310.00			1	1	310.00			1	1	310.00	4	310.00	1,240.00	
18		CD/DVD Label Stickers (30-50 sheets /pack)	pack			2	2	140.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	70.00	140.00		
19		Extension Cord -(heavy-duty multi-socket with switch)	unit			1	1	1,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			1	1	1,500.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	
20		ISO Manual on the General Principles of Records Management (e.g. ISO 15489-1:2016)	Manual			1	1	2,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
21		ISO Manual on Records Management Processes Metadata (e.g. ISO 23081-1:2006)	Manual			1	1	2,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
22		ISO Manual on Managing Metadata for Records (e.g. ISO 23081-2:2009)	manual			1	1	2,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
23		ISO Manual on Implementing Guidelines for the Digitization of Records (e.g. ISO 13028:2010)	manual			1	1	2,500.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
24		Barcode Printer (from Mithi)	unit			1	1	25,000.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
25		Mylar sheet (5 mil; clear transparent 800 meter of length; 1 meter wide)	meter			25	25	2,000.00		25	25	2,000.00			25	25	2,000.00		25	25	2,000.00	100	80.00	8,000.00		
26		Double-sided Polyester Tape (1/4" x 36yds)	rolls			20	20	900.00		20	20	900.00			20	20	900.00		20	20	900.00	80	45.00	3,600.00		
27		Archival Folders (Acid-Free, Size A4/Legal, 100 pcs/packet)	packet			25	25	1,125.00		25	25	1,125.00			25	25	1,125.00		25	25	1,125.00	100	45.00	4,500.00		
28		Photo Envelopes (120gsm lignin-free ivory stock pH of approximately 7.0 high alpha cellulose content Seams are fastened with a neutral pH adhesive, 100 pcs/pack)	pack			25	25	500.00		25	25	500.00			25	25	500.00		25	25	500.00	100	20.00	2,000.00		
29		Drop Front Paper Storage Boxes Buffered 15" x 11.5" x 3"	pc			25	25	1,375.00		25	25	1,375.00			25	25	1,375.00		25	25	1,375.00	100	55.00	5,500.00		
30		Boxes (for paper-based) Specification: Acid-free corrugated archive storage box / Flat packed archival document storage 387 L x 127 W x 260mm (legal)	pc			25	25	1,375.00		25	25	1,375.00			25	25	1,375.00		25	25	1,375.00	100	55.00	5,500.00		
31		Digital Thermohygrometer Temperature and Humidity Monitoring System Humidity Range - 30 to 90%RH Temperature Range -10 to 50°C Resolution - 1%RH, 0.1°C Accuracy - ±5%RH(50-80%RH) ±8%RH (others) ±1°C (0 to 40°C) ±2°C (others) Power 1 x 1.5V AA alkaline battery (ALR-6) Dimensions 100 x 20 x 135mm Weight 143g	unit			1	1	550.00			0	0.00				0	0.00			1	1	550.00	2	550.00	1,100.00	

32	Desiccants (Silica Gel) Specification: Silica gel wrapped with durable paper Absorbs up to 30% of its weight Size: approx. 4 X 3 (1gram); (200 pcs/box)	box			30	30	450.00			30	30	450.00			30	30	450.00			30	30	450.00	120	15.00	1,800.00
33	Adaptor Socket (universal)	pc			1	1	55.00				0	0.00			1	1	55.00				0	0.00	2	55.00	110.00
34	Laptop high-range	unit	10	0	0	10	500,000.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	0	0	0	0	0.00	10	50,000.00	500,000.00
35	Ink for ID printers	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00		0.00
36	FRAMES for Caricature and Certification	piece				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	0.00	350.00	0.00
37	Air Filters (pc)	pc			16	16	12,800.00				0	0.00			15	15	12,000.00			15	15	12,000.00	46	800.00	36,800.00
38	Alternator Assembly (pc)	pc			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00	16	4,500.00	72,000.00
39	A/C Condenser (pc)	pc			4	4	96,000.00			4	4	96,000.00			4	4	96,000.00			4	4	96,000.00	16	24,000.00	384,000.00
40	Battery Terminal (set)	pc			4	4	400.00			4	4	400.00			4	4	400.00			4	4	400.00	16	100.00	1,600.00
41	Brake Fluid (pc)	pc			24	24	4,800.00			24	24	4,800.00			24	24	4,800.00			24	24	4,800.00	96	200.00	19,200.00
42	Brake Master Assembly (pc)	pc			4	4	10,000.00			4	4	10,000.00			4	4	10,000.00			4	4	10,000.00	16	2,500.00	40,000.00
43	Brake Pad (set)	set			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00	28	500.00	14,000.00
44	Brake Shoe (set)	set			7	7	4,900.00			7	7	4,900.00			7	7	4,900.00			7	7	4,900.00	28	700.00	19,600.00
45	Car Freshener (pc)	pc			30	30	7,500.00			30	30	7,500.00			30	30	7,500.00			30	30	7,500.00	120	250.00	30,000.00
46	Car Shampoo (ltr)	ltr			7	7	2,800.00			7	7	2,800.00			7	7	2,800.00			7	7	2,800.00	28	400.00	11,200.00
47	Clutch Disk (pc)	pc			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00	16	4,500.00	72,000.00
48	Clutch Master Assembly (pc)	pc			3	3	4,050.00			4	4	5,400.00			4	4	5,400.00			4	4	5,400.00	15	1,350.00	20,250.00
49	Clutch Repair Kit (upper) (pc)	pc			7	7	4,200.00			7	7	4,200.00			7	7	4,200.00			7	7	4,200.00	28	600.00	16,800.00
50	Clutch Repair Kit (lower) (pc)	pc			7	7	4,200.00			7	7	4,200.00			7	7	4,200.00			7	7	4,200.00	28	600.00	16,800.00
51	Coolant (pc)	pc			30	30	9,000.00			15	15	4,500.00			30	30	9,000.00			15	15	4,500.00	90	300.00	27,000.00
52	Fan Belt (set)	set			4	4	2,800.00			4	4	2,800.00			4	4	2,800.00			4	4	2,800.00	16	700.00	11,200.00
53	Gear Oil (ltrs)	ltr			20	20	8,000.00			20	20	8,000.00			20	20	8,000.00			20	20	8,000.00	80	400.00	32,000.00
54	High Tension Wire (set)	set			4	4	2,400.00			4	4	2,400.00			4	4	2,400.00			4	4	2,400.00	16	600.00	9,600.00
55	Motor Oil (ltr)	lte			120	120	60,000.00			120	120	60,000.00			120	120	60,000.00			120	120	60,000.00	480	500.00	240,000.00
56	Oil Filter (pc)	pc			4	4	1,600.00			4	4	1,600.00			4	4	1,600.00			4	4	1,600.00	16	400.00	6,400.00
57	Pilot Bearing (pc)	pc			4	4	600.00			4	4	600.00			4	4	600.00			4	4	600.00	16	150.00	2,400.00
58	Power Steering Fluid (pc/ml)	pc			18	18	2,160.00			18	18	2,160.00			18	18	2,160.00			18	18	2,160.00	72	120.00	8,640.00
59	Release Bearing (pc)	pc			7	7	7,000.00			7	7	7,000.00			7	7	7,000.00			7	7	7,000.00	28	1,000.00	28,000.00
60	Tensioner Bearing (pc)	pc			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00	28	500.00	14,000.00
61	Tensioner Pulley (pc)	pc			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00			7	7	3,500.00	28	500.00	14,000.00
62	Timing Belt (set)	set			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00			4	4	18,000.00	16	4,500.00	72,000.00
63	Tires (pc)	pc			16	16	80,000.00			12	12	60,000.00			16	16	80,000.00			16	16	80,000.00	60	5,000.00	300,000.00
64	Tire Black Oil (pc)	pc			12	12	1,800.00			12	12	1,800.00			12	12	1,800.00			12	12	1,800.00	48	150.00	7,200.00
65	Wheel Boots (pc)	pc			16	16	640.00			16	16	640.00			16	16	640.00			16	16	640.00	64	40.00	2,560.00
66	Wheel Caps (pc)	pc			16	16	640.00			16	16	640.00			16	16	640.00			16	16	640.00	64	40.00	2,560.00
67	Wiper Blade (set)	set			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00	16	500.00	8,000.00

68		Wiper Motor (pc)	pc			4	4	14,000.00			4	4	14,000.00			4	4	14,000.00			4	4	14,000.00	16	3,500.00		56,000.00
69		A/C Expansion Valve (pc)	pc			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00	16	2,000.00		32,000.00
70		Auto Trouble Light (pc)	pc			4	4	2,800.00			4	4	2,800.00			4	4	2,800.00			4	4	2,800.00	16	700.00		11,200.00
71		Motor Flush (pc) 90ml	pc			30	30	9,000.00			30	30	9,000.00			30	30	9,000.00			30	30	9,000.00	120	300.00		36,000.00
72		Grease (all purpose) (kl)	kl			20	20	40,000.00			20	20	40,000.00			20	20	40,000.00			20	20	40,000.00	80	2,000.00		160,000.00
73		Power Steering Hose (pc)	pc			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00	16	200.00		3,200.00
74		Wheel Bearing (set)	set			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00	16	500.00		8,000.00
75		Idler Bushing (set)	set			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00	16	200.00		3,200.00
76		Shock Assembly (set)	set			4	4	12,000.00			4	4	12,000.00			4	4	12,000.00			4	4	12,000.00	16	3,000.00		48,000.00
77		Shock Bushing (set)	set			4	4	1,000.00			4	4	1,000.00			4	4	1,000.00			4	4	1,000.00	16	250.00		4,000.00
78		Ball Joint (pc)	pc			4	4	16,000.00			4	4	16,000.00			4	4	16,000.00			4	4	16,000.00	16	4,000.00		64,000.00
79		Tie-rod end (pc)	pc			4	4	20,000.00			4	4	20,000.00			4	4	20,000.00			4	4	20,000.00	16	5,000.00		80,000.00
80		Center Post Bushing Kit (pc)	pc			4	4	6,000.00			4	4	6,000.00			4	4	6,000.00			4	4	6,000.00	16	1,500.00		24,000.00
81		Spindle Bearing (pc)	pc			4	4	4,000.00			4	4	4,000.00			4	4	4,000.00			4	4	4,000.00	16	1,000.00		16,000.00
82		Axle Bearing (pc)	pc			4	4	4,000.00			4	4	4,000.00			4	4	4,000.00			4	4	4,000.00	16	1,000.00		16,000.00
83		Cross- joint(pc)	pc			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00	16	2,000.00		32,000.00
84		Transmission Support Bushing (pc)	pc			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00	16	500.00		8,000.00
85		Radiator Fan (pc)	pc			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00	16	2,000.00		32,000.00
86		Radiator Cleaning Overhaul (pc)	pc			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00	16	500.00		8,000.00
87		Rotor Disc (pc)	pc			4	4	20,000.00			4	4	20,000.00			4	4	20,000.00			4	4	20,000.00	16	5,000.00		80,000.00
88		Odometer Gear (pc)	pc			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00			4	4	8,000.00	16	2,000.00		32,000.00
89		Headlight Bulb (set) 12 v	set			4	4	6,000.00			4	4	6,000.00			4	4	6,000.00			4	4	6,000.00	16	1,500.00		24,000.00
90		Brakelight Bulb (set) 12v	set			4	4	400.00			4	4	400.00			4	4	400.00			4	4	400.00	16	100.00		1,600.00
91		Engine Overhauling Gasket (pc)	pc			4	4	10,000.00			4	4	10,000.00			4	4	10,000.00			4	4	10,000.00	16	2,500.00		40,000.00
92		Air Compressor Hose (mtr)	mtr			20	20	30,000.00			20	20	30,000.00			20	20	30,000.00			20	20	30,000.00	80	1,500.00		120,000.00
93		Brake Caliper Kit (pc)	pc			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00	16	500.00		8,000.00
94		HydroVacc (pc)	pc			4	4	24,000.00			4	4	24,000.00			4	4	24,000.00			4	4	24,000.00	16	6,000.00		96,000.00
95		Racker Arm (set)	set			4	4	12,000.00			4	4	12,000.00			4	4	12,000.00			4	4	12,000.00	16	3,000.00		48,000.00
96		Peanut Bulb (pc) 12v	pc			36	36	1,080.00			36	36	1,080.00			36	36	1,080.00			36	36	1,080.00	144	30.00		4,320.00
97		Fuse (pc) (10A/ 15A/ 20A/ 30A)	pc			36	36	2,880.00			36	36	2,880.00			36	36	2,880.00			36	36	2,880.00	144	80.00		11,520.00
98		Oil Sender (pc)	pc			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00			4	4	800.00	16	200.00		3,200.00
99		Floor Matting(set)	set			4	4	4,800.00			4	4	4,800.00			4	4	4,800.00			4	4	4,800.00	16	1,200.00		19,200.00
100		Brake/Clutch Pedal Rubber (set)	set			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00			4	4	2,000.00	16	500.00		8,000.00
101		Door Knob (box)	box	36			36	36,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	36	1,000.00		36,000.00
102		Door Closer	pc	36			36	90,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	36	2,500.00		90,000.00
103		Drawer Lock	pc	48			48	7,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	48	150.00		7,200.00
104		Padlock w/ Hash	pc	6			6	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	6	250.00		1,500.00
105		Stickwell	qrt	4			4	520.00				0	0.00				0	0.00				0	0.00	4	130.00		520.00

106	Rugby	gal	6		6	3,900.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	650.00	3,900.00
107	Black Screw 3/4"	box	2		2	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	150.00	300.00
108	A & B Marine Epoxy	gal	2		2	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
109	Common Nail 1"	kilo	2		2	120.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	60.00	120.00
110	Common Nail 2"	kilo	6		6	420.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	70.00	420.00
111	Common Nail 3"	kilo	6		6	540.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	90.00	540.00
112	Finishing Nail 1"	kilo	2		2	120.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	60.00	120.00
113	Finishing Nail 2"	kilo	6		6	420.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	70.00	420.00
114	Finishing Nail 3"	kilo	6		6	540.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	90.00	540.00
115	2" x 4" x 12' S4S K.D.	pc	6		6	4,980.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	830.00	4,980.00
116	2" x 4" x 8' S4S K.D.	pc	30		30	18,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	30	600.00	18,000.00
117	1/4" x 4" x 8' Marine Plywood	pc	12		12	5,760.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	480.00	5,760.00
118	Circular Saw 6"	pc	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
119	Cement	bag	3		3	750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	250.00	750.00
120	Sand (Bislay)	bag	6		6	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	50.00	300.00
121	Slanted Angle Bar	pc	60		60	25,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	60	420.00	25,200.00
122	3/4" x 4" x 8 Marine Plywood	pc	20		20	26,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	1,300.00	26,000.00
123	2" 4" x 10 K.D. S4S Tanguile	pc	16		16	12,320.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	16	770.00	12,320.00
124	2 x 4 x 8 K.D. S4S Tanguile	pc	20		20	20,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
125	1 x 10 x 12 K.D. S4S Tanguile	pc	3		3	3,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
126	Spray Gun	pc	2		2	1,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	800.00	1,600.00
127	Bolt & Nuts w/ washer 1/4 x 1/2"	pc	400		400	4,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	400	10.00	4,000.00
128	Steel Matting 4 x 8 #6	pc	5		5	3,750.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	5	750.00	3,750.00
129	1/4" x 2" x 20 Angular Bar	pc	6		6	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
130	Welding Rod	kilo	4		4	200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	50.00	200.00
131	Hacksaw Blade	pc	12		12	420.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	35.00	420.00
132	Cutting Disc Diamond 4"	pc	6		6	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
133	Flooring Paint	gal	55		55	66,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	55	1,200.00	66,000.00
134	Sanding Paper #100	mtr	10		10	10,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
135	Stairway Edging	pc	570		570	285,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	570	500.00	285,000.00
136	Adhesive Cement	gal	20		20	16,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	20	800.00	16,000.00
137	ABC Adhesive	bag	6		6	1,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	300.00	1,800.00
138	ABC123 Fire Extinguisher - 5yrs. 10lbs.	pc	46		46	230,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	46	5,000.00	230,000.00
139	1/4" x 4" x 8 Marine Plywood	pc	24		24	15,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	650.00	15,600.00
140	Plastic Blower Wheels 2HP	pc	12		12	10,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	900.00	10,800.00
141	Dual Cap 50 +7VF	pc	12		12	8,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	700.00	8,400.00
142	Fan Motor (for 2 HP Carrier)	pc	12		12	54,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	4,500.00	54,000.00
143	Stick/ Smaw Inverter Welding Machine 250 amps Rated Power 250A Input Voltage 220V	unit	1		1	13,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	13,600.00	13,600.00

144	1' x 1 Square Bar	pc	16		16	4,800.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	16	300.00	4,800.00
145	Clogged Remover	gal	24		24	14,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	600.00	14,400.00
146	Permacoat Latex Paint White	gal	60		60	45,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	60	750.00	45,000.00
147	Sand Paper	pc	300		300	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	300	20.00	6,000.00
148	Concrete Diamond Cutting Disc 4"	pc.	6		6	780.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	130.00	780.00
149	Hacksaw blade 18t - Sandflex	pc.	24		24	1,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	50.00	1,200.00
150	Common Wood Nail 1 1/2"	kilo	6		6	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	50.00	300.00
151	Common Wood Nail 4"	kilo	6		6	300.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	50.00	300.00
152	Finishing nails, 3/4"	kilo	6		6	780.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	130.00	780.00
153	Concrete Drill Bit 3/16"	pc	24		24	480.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	20.00	480.00
154	Concrete Drill Bit 1/4"	pc	24		24	720.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	30.00	720.00
155	Masonry drill bit, 1/4"	pc	24		24	720.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	30.00	720.00
156	Steel drill bit 1/4"	pc	24		24	480.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	20.00	480.00
157	2 Way Faucet w/ Shower Head	pc	6		6	9,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
158	3 Way Angle Valve 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2"	pc	24		24	3,840.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	160.00	3,840.00
159	2 Way Angle Valve 1/2" x 1/2"	pc	24		24	3,600.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	150.00	3,600.00
160	Bidet	pc	24		24	11,520.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	480.00	11,520.00
161	Single Lavatory Faucet	pc	12		12	6,720.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	560.00	6,720.00
162	Teflon Tape 1"	pc	48		48	2,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	48	50.00	2,400.00
163	Vertical Tap Faucet	pc	6		6	6,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
164	Steel Drill Bit 1/8"	pc	12		12	720.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	60.00	720.00
165	Level Tank Fittings	set	24		24	14,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	600.00	14,400.00
166	PVC Lavatory P-Trap	set	24		24	12,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	24	500.00	12,000.00
167	Cutting Disc 4"	pc	4		4	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
168	Grinding Disc 4"	pc	4		4	2,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	500.00	2,000.00
169	Safety Rubber Boots 7"	pc.	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
170	Safety Rubber Boots 9"	pc.	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
171	Safety Rubber Boots 10"	pc.	1		1	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
172	Freon 22"	tank	1		1	4,100.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	4,100.00	4,100.00
173	Freon R410A	tank	1		1	5,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	1	5,500.00	5,500.00
174	Charging Line 1/4"	pc	6		6	240.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	40.00	240.00
175	Charging Line Hose 2,500 PSA	pc	3		3	1,500.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
176	Map Gas	pc	4		4	1,400.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	4	350.00	1,400.00
177	White Glass Sealant	pc	6		6	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
178	Cotton Gloves	pair	12		12	1,200.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
179	Carborandum	pc	2		2	700.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	350.00	700.00
180	Phillflex 3.5mm2, THHN/THWN, 600V, 90C/75C	box	2		2	3,000.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
181	FSL, LED Floodlight 10 Watts	pc	6		6	960.00			0	0.00			0	0.00			0	0.00	6	160.00	960.00

182		FSL, LED Floodlight 30 Watts	pc	4			4	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	150.00	600.00
183		FSL, LED Floodlight 100 Watts	pc	4			4	1,920.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	480.00	1,920.00
184		GES, Integrated LED Tbe TS, AC 220-240V, MTSAY-18WTQ Daylight	pc	24			24	13,440.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	560.00	13,440.00
185		GES, Integrated LED Tbe TS, AC 220-240V, MTSAY-18WTQ Warmlight	pc	48			48	2,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	48	50.00	2,400.00
186		Philips TL5 Essential 28W/ 865, TSL/40	boxes	10			10	10,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
187		FSL LED A60 Bulb, 10 Watts AC 180-265V, 50/60Hz	pcs.	100			100	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	100	60.00	6,000.00
188		FSL LED A60 Bulb, 5 Watts, AC 90-265V, 50/60Hz	pcs.	20			20	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	20	600.00	12,000.00
189		Rechargeable Battery 4.5AH, 6 Volts	pcs.	24			24	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	500.00	12,000.00
190		Panasonic Wide Series WEG 6803W-1, 1 Touch Plate, 1 Gang 3 Devices	box	3			3	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
191		Panasonic, WEG 15929-5, Grounding Duplex Universal Receptacle, Quick Connect Terminal	box	3			3	1,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	3	500.00	1,500.00
192		Phelps Dodge, 1.25mm2 (50/0.18mm) SPT2, 300V, 60C (150 meters)	spool	1			1	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
193		A & B marine epoxy	set	4			4	3,080.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	4	770.00	3,080.00
194		Angle Valve ¾ x ¼	pc	24			24	1,440.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	60.00	1,440.00
195		angle valve 1/2 x 1/2, Meco	pc	50			50	8,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	50	160.00	8,000.00
196		angle valve 3 way 1/2 x 1/2 x 1/2	pc	24			24	4,320.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	180.00	4,320.00
197		Drain Strainer, 4" x 4"	pc	36			36	1,800.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	36	50.00	1,800.00
198		PPR Pipe 1/2" Ø	pc	60			60	18,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	300.00	18,000.00
199		PPR Pipe 3/4" Ø	pc	60			60	30,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	500.00	30,000.00
200		PPR Pipe 1" Ø	pc	60			60	48,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	800.00	48,000.00
201		PPR Pipe 1 1/2" Ø	pc	60			60	60,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	1,000.00	60,000.00
202		PPR Pipe 2" Ø	pc	60			60	72,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	1,200.00	72,000.00
203		Elbow 3, G.I.	pc	12			12	4,560.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	380.00	4,560.00
204		Elbow 3, PVC	pc	12			12	600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	50.00	600.00
205		Elbow 3" PVC (orange)	pc	12			12	720.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	60.00	720.00
206		Flexible hose 1/2 x 1/2 long	pc	36			36	4,320.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	36	120.00	4,320.00
207		Flexible P-trap 1 1/4" Chrome	pc	24			24	6,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	250.00	6,000.00
208		Kitchen faucet vertical tap	pc	12			12	13,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	1,100.00	13,200.00
209		Ordinary faucet w/ hose thread	pc	36			36	3,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	36	100.00	3,600.00
210		Pipe 3" PVC (orange), Neltex	pc	24			24	14,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	600.00	14,400.00
211		Pipe 10 x 2, PVC	pc	24			24	8,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	350.00	8,400.00
212		PPR Coupling 1/2"Ø	pc	36			36	360.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	36	10.00	360.00
213		PPR Coupling w/ thread 1/2"Ø	pc	24			24	2,400.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	100.00	2,400.00
214		PPR Elbow 1/2"Ø	pc	48			48	480.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	48	10.00	480.00
215		PPR Elbow w/ Adapter 1/2"Ø	pc	48			48	3,840.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	48	80.00	3,840.00
216		PPR Gate Valve 1/2"	pc	24			24	6,720.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	280.00	6,720.00
217		PPR Tee w/ Thread 1/2"	pc	36			36	2,880.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	36	80.00	2,880.00
218		Tee ½, PVC	pc	24			24	240.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	10.00	240.00
219		Tee w/ thread ½, PVC	pc	24			24	360.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	15.00	360.00

220		Tee 4" x 2", PVC	pc	12			12	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
221		Shower head	pc	6			6	3,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	500.00	3,000.00
222		standard tank fitting	set	24			24	6,480.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	270.00	6,480.00
223		Tank fitting (straight) American std.	pc	24			24	7,440.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	24	310.00	7,440.00
224		WYE,3", PVC	pc	12			12	1,920.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	160.00	1,920.00
225		Wye 3", PVC (orange), Neltex	pc	12			12	1,320.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	110.00	1,320.00
226		Latex Paint White	gal	60			60	39,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	650.00	39,000.00
227		Quick Drying Enamel Gray	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
228		Quick Drying Enamel White	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
229		Quick Drying Enamel Red	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
230		Quick Drying Enamel Blue	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
231		Quick Drying Enamel Black	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
232		Quick Drying Enamel Lemon Yellow	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
233		Quick Drying Enamel Silver	gal	12			12	9,600.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	800.00	9,600.00
234		Lacquer Thinner	gal	30			30	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	400.00	12,000.00
235		Paint Thinner	gal	30			30	10,500.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	350.00	10,500.00
236		Sanding Sealer	gal	30			30	24,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
237		Clear Gloos Lacquer	gal	30			30	24,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	30	800.00	24,000.00
238		Boral Powder	bag	1			1	300.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	1	300.00	300.00
239		Decilite Powder	bag	2			2	700.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	2	350.00	700.00
240		Latex Color Raw Sienna	qrt	6			6	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	200.00	1,200.00
241		Latex Color Lamb Black	qrt	6			6	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	200.00	1,200.00
242		Latex Color Venetian Red	qrt	6			6	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	200.00	1,200.00
243		Latex Color Thalo Blue	qrt	6			6	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	200.00	1,200.00
244		Latex Color Hansa Yellow	qrt	6			6	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	200.00	1,200.00
245		Latex Color Thalo Green	qrt	6			6	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	6	200.00	1,200.00
246		Tinting Color Raw Sienna (1/4)	ltr	12			12	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
247		Tinting Color Lamp Black (1/4)	ltr	12			12	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
248		Tinting Color Lemon Yellow (1/4)	ltr	12			12	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
249		Tinting Color Dark Green (1/4)	ltr	12			12	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
250		Tinting Color Dark Blue (1/4)	ltr	12			12	1,200.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	100.00	1,200.00
251		Lacquer Enamel White	gal	12			12	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
252		Lacquer Enamel Blue	gal	12			12	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
253		Lacquer Enamel Black	gal	12			12	12,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
254		Permacoat Latex Paint White	gal	60			60	45,000.00				0	0.00				0	0.00			0	0.00	60	750.00	45,000.00

A. TOTAL									18,440,939.77
B. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION (10% of TOTAL)									1,844,093.98
C. ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR TRANSPORT AND FREIGHT COST (If Applicable)									0.00
D. GRAND TOTAL (A + B+ C)									20,285,033.75
E. APPROVED BUDGET BY THE AGENCY HEAD In Figures and Words:									
F. MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS									0.00
G.1 Available at Procurement Service Stores		4,468,739.28		1,022,795.11		1,347,841.81		975,086.83	7,814,463.03
G.2 Other Items not available at PS but regulary purchased from other sources		6,627,298.74		1,441,872.00		1,438,486.00		1,118,820.00	10,626,476.74
TOTAL MONTHLY CASH REQUIREMENTS		11,096,038.02		2,464,667.11		2,786,327.81		2,093,906.83	18,440,939.77

**Agency must put the monthly requirement for air tickets both local and international.*

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by:

Blas
MARIVIC A. BLAS

Property/Supplier Officer

Date Prepared: 19 November 2020

Certified Funds Available / Certified Appropriate Funds Avail/ Approved by:

CIERYLYN A. SALLO / BENJAMIN C. SY JR.
Accountant / Local Budget Officer

Note: Items under Capital Outlay is still subject on the approved FY 2021 GAA. *pk*

DIRECTOR-GENERAL RAMON L. CUALOPING II
Head of Office/Agency